- e T S S

G.R.S. Form #114-B To The Ae Ge O '_' R Q

- A J AN 211926

‘/‘ d AI.E}ZAND [ ] p -" )
IPULLNgm,........,,}F?.R.’..G.a?'..l.fn....../&-,fr&;.;..-..... ....... ssemaa

#

4 1st Lieutenant - u
Ré‘-m{-nl:‘qno-nnnt:‘.-‘ad ------- S .u;-u/./l-od!lne.SJ—JRIALGS.-ODQD:.:—_ uuuuuuuuuuuuuu o 0 waoe
P /I /__ﬁ'f, o e ‘{,-«""r/
D{(J/ISIOI\T INOEGINTZATIO N ol e e P SEB et otk R T 3
o / j
‘,_.-'" ,"'//;ﬁ PR o - 4 y 4 /
DATE OFDEI.ATHnB*l.I;.-u--.S-uEon-nen';-u;u uuuuuuuuu o0 0608800000 ana soco0o0eo0wvoae ®
. 7 ST A o
SﬂTE FROJ”.\I XV,HICH IiE Cm. ;.;4 o9 o'é‘n'.luu ‘a‘unu’:in‘n’éoln/ra oo eoecaecacanea @0 eece0aso
I#DALS OR DECORATIONS AWARDED. o le@eodtetaree s cnenerensensnns S
4 12 D
FINAL GBA'VE LOCATIONI IIIIII ﬂlﬂlll.lﬂﬂ!lﬂ".uI‘Inlﬂd.all.e.DD"ONQUGD‘H".C.II
Date Grave Row Block
608
Cemetery
/ 7/
24/292 /EYS
O, VYIOAT (OES eXUNUNUUUIT UL DUUY SHOW 84S TESUIUS UIe TUIIUTWILE IUCLIVILY Y LVSLIS ¢
IMPOSSIBLE TO DETERMINE
(¢) Height (actual measurement) - .o
IMPOSSIBLE TO DETERMINE
(b) Weight (estimated) oo
ONE
(¢) Hair—Color _“ -------------------------------
Quantityl . 3 S SE o F.ONE _______________________
o
Characteristics ___v------_-----ﬁg‘-t{f{‘i ------------------------
WMONE
(d) Hair on face—-CoIor______-_________"!,9,_1 _________________________
Location _. : 2 N@HE 5 s 0015

Quantity __.___....

(¢) Permanent marks on body (old scars, peculiarities, or

missing parts) - b h 4
AMPOSSIBLE TO DETERMTNH

22 25 24 26 26 27

........................................................................... TrpERguxty 17,32,ext, 18,
gold crown, 19,20,30,31,
¢ Wounds or missing parts (received at time of casualty). ... .rlo-tjrlt"gl"ysa‘ld-"ii t--zzi
- 24,25,23527@13.;.6. 28,
arULL -PRACTURED, - UPPER JAW SHATTERED. .- broke 0Ly
. SKULL i - 5{1}0\
____________________________ [ o R PO T e SOV A B o N G 1L
- T
=, Disinterment A-B MESSIE.CAPT.QMC'.
: Supervised 13Y~--'—'-4 """"""""" T
(Title) <oonert- TR i
8. RebuTi-al ) paved "-k____,/_("__}:n,,.:-né_t_':f:i ........ g L
supe:;:‘;lsed by ---H+ 8 = @@ T, BeMASSIE. CAPT.QMC.

'ﬁ‘deﬁ



From (give complete location):

Gr. 39 Seet N Plot 1 . .

In (give complete location):

Gr(3?)3oct_ N P1ét 1

BURLAP &

R LD SEGTION $ .., of reburial COFFIN /
4. Report as to nature of original burial and condition of hody upon disinterment: A /
_____ U.S.UNIFORM AND BURLAP. __ .. .. Mo s bl
BADLY DEGOMPOSED FEATURES UNRECOGNEZABEE: o
5. (@) Identification tags: Buried with body? -}E@ ............. On grave marker ? __E@S‘ ______________
(b) Other means of identification found upon disinterment, and general remarks:
__lgt Tieute Bars. 45,smmunition and pistol belte 25,50 fracns im silver

___,,E_Qn_t___tQ-_Hgl__AAG_QRl.S.Q ____________________________________________________________________________________________________

6. What does examination of body show as regards the following identifying items?
IMPOSSIBLE TO DETERMINE

(e) Height (actual mgasurement) ______________________________________

IMPOSSIBLE TO DETERMINE

() Weight (estimated) - ... = Rt e AR L 7

(¢) Hair—Color _--_4--FO.NE _______________________

Gantip Lo s s, - NONB .S Gh T

Chingifieatlos o o JONMONE - G | T

(d) Hair on f&ce—Colcr_____-__________!_9§11§ _______________________

Tocaion -l NONE =
el HANE 17 ’//b, 32

(¢) Permanent marks on body (old scars, peculiarities, or

missing parts) ______ Ly sctie g M Bl e
IMPOSSIBLE TO DETERMINE

22 23 24 25 28 27

-------------------------------------------------------------------------- t¥yERgmxky 17,32, ext, 18,
N ) . : gold crown, 15,35 30,31,
(f) Wounds or missing parts (received at time of casualty). .__________. ﬂfﬂle--%l,gold.w 11*_-_23’
y 24,25,26,27 ,migen.de 28,
_SEULL -FRACTURED. . UPPER JAW SHATTERED, - T WO e e
____________ =7 ,FT{%\
------------------------------- B e 1 e A K=

; . A
L AT o,
7 DI e by Ho S HARPOLB.28ALT,QUC,  ApprovedeB.MASSIB.GAPT.QMC, "

e VAT s

==

‘ ] (T516) <ooveor s ORI
2. ?{ebm-itl.l é!,\{ 3 ZJ’@)‘L}U" § o j iy ;,j A&-ﬂu—r’-——ﬂ-—d—-—{\

T e ] Lo A - -ﬂ'—.\»aﬁm ---------------------- A A\p'i:‘r':l’(?\"EdZ o b PO Sl G S o DS T N g Y



INSTRUCTIONS FOR THE PROPER COMPLETION OF G. R. S. FORM NO. 16-A

Enter information, as noted below, on reverse side of sheet in the c'ow‘espo-;'idin.g numbered space. This
form is supplemental to and is to be forwarded with G. R. 8. Form 1-a, reporting reburial locations. To be
used in answer to Question 26, Form 114, in case no means of identification on body.

1. Show soldier’s name, serial number, rank and organization, and by whom disinterred and reburied.

2. Give date and accurate information as to location from which the body was disinterred and the group
and unit which made disinterment.

3. Give date and accurate information as to location of reburial and the group and unit which made
reburial, and how reburial was made—in casket, wooden box, etc. A

4. State to what degree decomposition has progressed, whether recognition is possible, and how the
body was originally buried—in a casket, box, burlap, etc. This statement should be as complete as possible.

5. (a) State whether identification tags were found buried with body and on grave marker by reporting
‘(Yes}? or (fN0‘7J

() State whether or not body appears to have been a hospital case. Were any identifying articles
found in or on body or grave? List any personal effects, letters, money-order receipts, and the like found
on body or in grave. Give any and all information which it is thought might be of use in identifying the
body, other than that tabulated under Item No. 6.

6. Give all information as to body deseription and dental chart as nearly correctly as the condition of the
body will allow. . Items (¢) and (f) under the body description are very important and should be very com-
plete. 'The dental chart is also very important and should be filled in with great care. There are 32 teeth
to be accounted for, as shown by the numbers on the chart. Beginning at the middle line in both upper and
lower jaws, the teeth are arranged symmetrically on either side and classed as incisors (cutting teeth), cuspids
or canines (tearing teeth), bicuspids (chewing teeth), and molars (principal chewing teeth). An examination
should be made and findings charted to cover the following basic conditions: Lost teeth, crowned teeth,
bridge worls, fillings, caries (cavities of decay), dentures (plates), and any deformity of jaws found.

-

MISSING TEETH........... All teeth missing through previous extrac- TODTH MISSING
tion (not those fractured or displaced by
recent wounds) should be scratched out,
thus:
CROWNED TEETH ..._..... Block in solid the crown of tooth ilabel
gold, porcelain, or gold and porcelain),
. thus:
-
BRIDGE WORK ............ Block in solid the crown of tooth (label GO ano PORCELAIN BRIDGE
gold bridge, gold and porcelain bridge), GOLDBRIDGE
! thus: &) J
LVER FILLING
FILLINGS _ ... .............. Draw filling on tooth accurately as possible oL FiLLing Cg“ot% '?:':‘: T,f'o
(block in and label gold, silver, cement), GOLD FILLING
thus:
* , _DECAYED
CARIES (CAVITIES)... ..... Qutline location and gize of cavity, shade [/ (U ECAYED
in thus: s
: DENTURES (PLATES)......Drow diagram of relative size and shape of plate, block in teeth attached and indicate retaining clasps

on natural teeth with the word “clasp.’

? =
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7. Show name of persop supervising the disinterment and the name and title of the person approving
same.

8. Show name of person supervising the reburial and the name and titie of-the Person approving same.
st



Alexander, Gail H. (0A) -

0128

Q295 4=k Hovember 29, 1932,

: ¥Mrs. Anna Alexerder;

60 Lodges lLane,
, cym"?d:l Pa,

Dear Hadams:

Receipt i acknowledped of your letter of recent date
advising that you do not believe you will be able to make a pil-
grimpze to' the grave of your hucband, the late Lisutemnt Gﬂ.ll He
Alexander, dnring the sumer monthe of 1955. )

It is deeply regretted that you are unable at this time

to accept the last offer of the Govermment to make the . journey.

However, it is eincerely hoped that you will find it possible to -
make the trip befare the conclusion of the pilgrimages in 1933.
If so, it is requested you advise this office and arrangomm:s will

be made for you.
- sShould you make the pilgrimmge, you are assured that you

«©

. will weceive tho best of care and attentlon et all times and that

everything ‘possible will be done for your comfort and welfare.
o ﬁSr The Qunrtorm'cor Geoneral,

J
™ = Very truly yours,

2 &

S CHAS., W. DIETZ,

ool Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Assistant.

maf
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. QM 293 AM November 16, 1932.
Aexander, Gail H (0A) '

Mrs. Anna Alexander,

60 Lodges Lane,
Cynwyd, Pe.

Dear Madam:

In reply to a Recent guestionnaire you advised that you
were undecided about meking a pilgrimage to the grave of your

husband, the late First Lieutenant Gail H. Alexender, during the
summer of 1933

In order that the best available accommodations may be
gecured for the mothers and widows it is necessary that steamship
reservations be made several months in advance., It is therefore
requested that you advise at this time whether or not you believe

you will be able to make & pilgrimage next summer, in order that
arrangements may be made acocordingly.

A self-addressed envelope which requires no postage is
enclosed for your convenience in replying.

) For The Quartermaster Gemeral

g5

E; A Very truly yours,

A e

[ 3

s =

o (&) CHAS. W. DIETZ,

3 = Captain, Q. M. Corps,

L9 - Assistant,
Enclosure:
Envelope

1B
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WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER TO QM 293 A_M -
Alexander, Gail H, (on) July 9, 1932,

Mra, Anne Alexander,
80 Lodges Lane,

Cynwyd, Pe.

Dear Madam:

: The Act of Congress of March 2, 1929, as amended May 15, 1930, authorizes
pilgrimages to the cemeteries Of Europe during the years 1930, 1931, 1932 and 1933
for the mothers and widows of daceased members of the American forces who were lost -
or buried at sea or whose remains are interred in Europe.

Your attention is particularly invited to the fact that this is the last
opportunity you will have to make the pilgrimage under the provisions of the above
mentioned Act. Unless you take advantage of this LAST chance to make a trip in
1933 you will receive no benefit from the Act. There is no provision of law which
will permit the Government to make a money allowance to any mother or widow who
does not choose to make the pilgrimage.

IT IS REQUESTED THAT YOU GIVE THE MATTER YOUR MOST CAREFUL CONSIDERATION
BEFORE REACHING A DECISION, BEARING IN MIND THAT THIS IS THE LAST OPPORTUNITY YOU
WILL HAVE TO MAKE THE TRIP AT GOVERNMENT EXPENSE.

In order to assure proper and satisfactory accommodations for the mothers
and widows making the journey in 1933, reservations for steamship transportation
must be made by this office several months in advance, It is requested that you
answer the questions below by writing "Yes" or "No" or "Undecided" in the blank space
following the question. When you have answered the question, sign your name and re-
turn this sheet in the enclosed addressed envelope which requires no postage. PLEASE
DO NOT DELAY, as it is essential that the information be in this office promptly.

This letter is being sent to all eligible mothers and widows who did not
make the pilgrimage during the years 1920, 1931 or 1632, There is enclosed a circu-
lar of information WHICH YOU SHOULD READ VERY CAREFULLY BEFORE MAKING YOUR DECISION.

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

CHAS. W. DIETZ,
Captain, Q. M. Corps,
2 BEnels, Assistant.

DO YOU DESIRE TO MAKE A PILGRIMAGE DURING THE YEAR 19332

(Write answer here)

(Sign here)




QM 293 A=M ‘ : . April 5, 1932
Alexander, Gail H. (OL) ' ' ,

Mr. C. H. Alexander,
Powis~on-the=llare,

. Ware HNeck, Virginia.
Deer Sir: i
| In eompliance with your request of January 3, 1932,
there are enclosed herewith two photographs and the negative
of the grave of your brother, the late First Lieutenant Gail
H. Alexander .

For'The Quartermaster General.

Very truly yours,

A- Dl EUGHES’
Captain, Q. M. Corpa,
Assistant.
Enclosure:
2 Photographs
Negative

REf
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WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER TO g! 293 A-M

Alexender, Gail H, OA W November 2, 1951

Mrs, Alexander
60 Lodges Lane
Cynwyd, Pennsylvania

Dear Madam:
A

Reference is made to previous correspondence relative to the
pilgrimage to the cemeteries of Europe, authorized by the Act of Congress
of March 2, 1929, as amended May 15. 1930. In your reply to the recent
inquiry as to whether or not you desired to make a pilgrimage in 1932,
you advised you were undecided.

o) In view of the fact that steamship reservations must be made
severa¥ months in advance, it is essential that this office know how many
mothera and giidows must be arranged for. It is possible that you may
have made yqur decision by this time. It is therefore requested that you
comple®e the,.form below by writing in the space provided, your answers to
the questiong listed, sign your name, and return this letter in the en-
closed\envelIope which requires no postage. In the event you gtate you de-
gire to maké>the journey in 1932 and circumstances prevent your making the
pxlgrﬁgage t is requested you notify this office as promptly as poseible.

& s .
1% Ddyyou desire to make a p11grimage
in 19329
2. Please state your age and condition Age:
of health: Health:

3. Do you speak English?

4., What other language do you speak?

Sign here

For The Quartermaster General,
Very truly yours,
A. D. HUGHES,

Enel: Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Env. Agsistant.




WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REVER -ro- QM—293-AM
B)exandar, Gail H, 18t, Lt. (OwA) We

July 22, 1931,

Nrse Anna Alexendor,
60 Lodges Lane,
Cynwyd, Fae

Dear Madam:

Arrangements are now being made for conducting pilgri?ages
during the year 1932 to the cemeteries in Europe under the provisions
of the Act of Congress of March 2, 1929, as amended.

To assure proper and satisfactory accommodations, reserva-
tions for steamship transportation required during the summ?r of 1932
must be made by this office not later than August 1st of this year.

) 1t is Gherefore desired that you answer the question below by writing
.  either.of tH& words "Yes", "No", oOr »Undecided” in the blank space
-

followfRg tﬂglquestion.
— (ad
CT §§ goon as you have answered the question, please sign your
name and retwrn this sheet in the enclosed addressed envelope which
requireg no gostage. Do not delay, as a prompt reply is essential.
=

1

-

=D fgie letter is being sent to all eligible mothers and widows
who did not make a pilgrimage at the expense of the Government during
1930 and: are not making the journey in 1931.

For The Quartermaster General,
Very truly yours,
A. D. HUGHES,

Captain, Q. M, Corps,
Agsistant.

DO YOU DESIRE TO MAKE A PILGRIMAGR DURING THE YEAR 19329
¥rite answer here

Sign here
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. WAR DEPARTMENT .‘

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

O RRELY [REFER PO, MR OD A-C

Alexander, CGail H, -~ 608 W June 30, 1930,

Mra, Anna Alexander,
60 Lodges Lane,
Cyrmwyd, Pa,

Dear Madam:

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of Congress
" of March 2, 1929, together with an amendment thereto, approved May 15, 1930.

The records of this office show that you are the of
the deceased veteran named above and in order that plans completed for
conducting the pilgrimages, it is requested you answer thﬁwga%ﬁowing questions
by filling out the blanks left therefor and return the letter to this office
in the enclosed envelope which requires no postage.

1. Do you desire to make this pilgrimage?

2. Do you desire to make the pilgrimage
in the calendar year 193179

3. Please give your age and state your Age
health. Condition of Health

4, Do you speak English?

5. What other language do you speak?

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

A. D. HUGHES,

Enclosures: Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Envelope Asgistant.
Act

Amendment

e e
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WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

i meeLy neres o QN 293 4G | .
Aoxander, Gail H, 608N June 18, 1950

Mrs, Anna Alexander,
60 Lodgea Lane,
Cynwyd, Pennsylvania,

Dear Madam:

Arrangements are now being made for conducting pilgrimages
during the year 1931, to the cemeteries in Furope under the provi-
gions of the Act of Congress of March 2, 1929.

To assgure proper and satisfactory accommodations, reserva-
tions for steamship transportation reguired during the summer of
19351 must be made by this office not later than August lst of this
year., It is therefore desired that you answer the question below
by writing the word "Yes" or "No" in the blank space following the
guestion.

As ‘soon as you have answered the question, please sign
yvour name and return this sheet in the enclosed addressed envelope,
whieh requires no postage. Do not delay, as a prompt reply is
esgential.

~ This letter is being sent to all mothers and widows who
are not making the pilgrimage in 1930, regardless of whether or not
they have expressed a desire to make the pilgrimage.

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

A. D. HUGHES,
Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Assistant,

DO YOU DESTRE TO MAKE THE PILGRIMAGE DURING THE YEAR 19319

————— el v s

(Write answer here)

{Sign here}
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3oy g OFFICE OF THE QUANTERMASTER GENERAL
ke : WASHINGTON

©* In veply refor.to QM 295 A-C

2

'”-510£:h§ar, Gail H. - 6084 April 12, 1930

':-35!; jgnﬁmglaxandar; 
.60 Lodges iane,

CJH'UdThE!°1Btter which contains general information regarding the
pilgrlmage to the cemeteries of Europe, is being sent to eaeh mother and
widow who has expreased a desire to make the pilgrima.e during.the
calendar year 1930, The general plan for the conduct of the pilgrimage

~is shown in the Pilgrimage Regulations, a copy ol which is enclosed here-

with, In addition to the information shawn in the regulationg, the

 following explains in datail some of the most 1mportdnt thingg connectad

with the pilgrlmage. AR it

Formal 1nvitat10na are being extended to each mocher and widow

. who has expressed a desire to make the pilgrimage during 1930, In 80

far as practicable, these invitations are being extended with a view to
keeping the wamen from each state together and the order in which the
invitations to the women from the several ntatea are issued is based on a
drawing by lot which was held about one month ago, Inclesed with each
invitation is a eard for acknowledgment and it 1s quite importent that
you accept or decline this invitation promptly in eorder thet the neges-
sary railroad, steamship and hotel reservations may be arranggds. The
government will defray all tho necessary oxpensocs of the nilgrimage,
including railroad fare, hotel accommodatione, steamship fare and all
other incidental expenacs. It will not provide anything othor than the
necessary expenses so that you should bring with you such quQH as you
may desire to use for malking small purchases and for other uges distinct=
ly of a porsonal nature, -

Arrangements have been made with the Ameri¢an Railroad
Association whioh assurcs us tho united support and coopcration of all of
the railroads in the United States in handling the movement te and from
New York City. The loeal ticket agent will sccure your railread and
sleeper ticket and will make the nedessary pullman resérvaticns, Refore
your departure from your heme we will mail you & cheek, sufficiant to
pay for your meals and other travelling expenses while enroute to New
Yorke Your railroad tiecket Will provide for a roumd trip from your home
to New Tork and upen arrival in New York the army officer in ehgrge of
the New York effice will colleoct the yeturn trip stub and hold it until
your return to New York fram Buropg, -

Upon arrival in New York, you will #e mot by an army offisep

30/994/ " =1~



and escorted to a first elass hotel where reservarions have boen made.

The duration of your stay in New York will-be from 24 to 48 hours. At

the proper time, you will be escortecd to the steamship upon which passage

has been cngaged for Europes All of the women making this trip will Bbs

. provided with cabin elass accommodations aboard steamers which means that
from two to four will be guartered in the same stateroom.  If you have

any friend that you would like to be quartered with we will cndeavor to

arrange it if you will communicate with this office,

The ocean voyage will last abent 8 days and when the ship docks
at Cher¥ourg, France, each party will be met by officers especially
detailed for the purpose and taken in a special train to Paris where
- first eclass hotel accommodabions have been Tescrved, The first day in
Paris wlll ke a day of rcst. On the 24 day, the women of each party
will place a wreath on the tomb of the French unknown soldicr. In the
afternoon there will be a rcception in whish the Froneh war mothors,
government officials, and prominent e¢ivilians will participate.. The
following morning thc groups going to the differont ccmeteries will leave
Paris, travelling in mot~r busscs, and procced to the cemeterics where
they will remain for about 7 days. Twenty-five women will be assigned
to each bus and an army offieccr will have charge of the tus, Tho
itinerarics to and from the cemetories and the faily itinoraries while at
tho cecmeteries have kcen varied so as to take in points of historieal 2]
interest as well as some.parts of the battlefields wherc Amorioan.ﬁrbbps
were oengagoed, Upon return to Paris, each party will remain for about
5 days and during this time an opportunity will be given tc see the p01nts
of Historieal interest in Paris and vieinity, The entire duratlon 0f
your stay in Europe will be 14 days, end the itinerarics have boen 807 :
arranged that cech day will bte provised for. Except ir. case of 1llness
or other unavoidable causc it will not te possible for any yeman mnkqu
the pilgrimage to rénain in Europe for a longer period than 14 iay% nor
to leave thq party with vhich she is travelling unless she is propares to
pay all of her expenses after leaving the party Sine¢ the Aet of Congress
authorizing the pilgrimase spocifically states that the government shall
not pay the exponscs of any woman who willfully leaves her paTtye

Upon return to the United States each ship will be met in New
York City by ermy officers who will escort the mothors and widows to the
trains which will teke them home. Kefore leavirg New York each toman
will be previded with hor return railroad ticket, & sleeping par tieket
anéd funds to cover ths cost of meals and other travelling expenses.

Amy officers are being used as guides and escorts throazhout
thig entire movement and ecare has been taken to meloct officers who will
see that preper sare is taken of the women who are cntruqtcd_to their
ehorge. Arrengomentyg have been made for taking ¢are of womsn yho may
ha taken sick during 1he pillgrimage and also to carg for the remainsg of
any who may die and provision has boeh made for returning tho remaoins of
any who may die to their homes. It is essential that sach woman meking
the pilegrimage Turniah The (Quartermaster Gencral with an encrgensy cidress
of some relative or fricnf o be notified in the event of an GMergZoenay.
Medicel care will be provided by civilion sgencioss If such care is
needed ir New York City it will be furnished &y the hotal physicians or

30/994/ % B



by local hospitals.  Aboard ship, medical care will be provided by the
ship?s doctors gnd in Paris arrangements have been made with the American
Hospital for the hospitalization and treatment of any women who may need
it.s In addition to this, six doctors of the regular army will be on duty
throughout the pilgrimage,

Baggage will be limited to not to exeeed two pieces of hand baggage
and the articles taken should be such as will be required for a trip of
about one month, ILaundry service can be obtained in New York and Paris.
Since the climate of Europe is much colder than that of the United States,
each woman should provide herself with sufficient warm clothing to stend
the motor bus trip and the visit to the cemeteries,

Since it is necessary for this office to make all reservations for
your accommodations throughout this pilgrimage, it will be greatly appre-
ciated if you will make prompt reply to any communications received from
this office,

For The Quartermester General:

Very truly yours,

A, D, HUCHES,
Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Asgsistant,
1 Enclosure,
Regulation,

30/994/ =



 WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENER_AL

‘ WASHINGTON
l!_\l REPL\.’ REFER TO QM 293 A_c ?
Alexandey, Gail H, 608 W
Nvs. Auns Alexandexr,

‘60 Lodges Lanm,
Oymryd, Pa,

Dear Madam:

October. g, 1929, -

: The Act of Congress which provides for pilgrimages to cemeteries in
. Europe by mothers and widows of mémbers of the military or naval forces of the
United Statés who died in the military or naval service at .any time Dbetween
April 5, 1917 and July 1, 1921, and whose remains are now interred in-such ceme-
teries, all necessary expenses of which pilgrimages are to be paid by the United
States Government, requires that the Secretary of War make an investigation and
submit the results of such investigation in a report to Congregs not later than
Decembar 15, 1929, The purpose of the investigation is to determine the total
aumber of mothers and widows entitled to make the pilgrimages, the number of
such mothers and widows who desire to make the pilgrimages, the number who desire
to make the pilgrimages during the calendar year 1930 and the probable cost of

" the pilgrimages to be made.

In order that the report referred to may be made and plans completed
for conducting the pilgrimages, it 1is requested that you answer the follewing
questions by f£illing out the blanks left therefor and return the letter %o this
office by return mail in the enclosed enveélope which requires nc postage.

1. Do you desire to make this pilgrimage if eligible? | (Yes) - (No)

e

5 Do you desire to make the pilgrimage .
in the calendar year 19307

% . Have you at any time made a previous visit
to the grave of the deceased member of the mili-
tary or naval forces in whom you are interested?

(Yes) : (No)

(Yes) (No)

4, Please give your age and state of health,

§. What language do you speak?

— i

Age Health
(Years) (Goed) (Poor)

English - (Yes) (No)
Other languags
(Specify language spoken)

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

Encl.
Act
Envelope

JOHN T. HARRIS,
Major, Q. M. Corps,
Asgistant,



WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL -
WASHINGTON

N RESLY REFER. TOLGM 2934 4-C
Alexander, Gail H.

July 30, 1929,

Mrs. Anna Alexander,
60 Lodges Lane, ‘
Cynwyd, Pa.

Dear Madam:

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy .of an Act of Congress
approved March 2, 1929, entitled an Act "To enable the mothers and widows of
the deceased soldiers, sailors and marines of the American forces now interred
in the cemeteries of Europe to make a pilgrimage to these cemeteries" .

The records of this office show that you are the widow of the late
First Lieutenant Gail H. Alexander, Co. F, 47th Inf. whose remains are now
interred in the Olse-Aisne American Cemetery, Seringes-et-Nesles, Al=ne,
France.

Will you please fill in the answers to the following questions in
the space provided on this letter, and return to this office in the enclosed
envelope which requires no postage?

Write answers in space below:

1. Have you remarried since. the death
of the above named veteran?

2. If not, do you desire to make the
pilgrimage? :

3. Is the deceased survived by a mother?

4, If so, give her name and complete p

address.

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

2 Incls. JOHN T. HARRIS,
Act of Congress Major, Q. M. Corps;
Envelope Aggistant.



. . ‘WAR DEPARTMENT ' .

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER TO ﬂ 293 !A-C Geil H.

June 2o, 1929. .

‘Mrse Acne Alexander,
Touraine fpertments,
166h & Spruce Sts.,
Philedelphia, Za,

Dear Madam:

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of
Congress approved March 2, 1929, entitled an Act "To enable the mothers
and widows of the deceased soldiers, sailors and marines of the American
forces now interred in the cemeteries of Furope to make a pilgrimage to
these cemeteries"”.

Tpe recorde of this office show that you are the widow of the
late First Lieutensud Gall H, Lexander, Uo.F, <7th Inf. whoss romaine

oro now intépred in the Jlse-Aisne lmerisen Comel Sarin Y
Aigne, Fraoce. oty s Seringes~ai~Nosles,

Will you please advise this office whether or not he is survived
by a mother who is entitled under the provisions of the above quoted Act, to
make the pilgrimage, and if eo, will you please furnish her full name and
address in order that action may be taken to extend an invitation to her to
make the pilgrimage. Both mothere and widows are entitled to make the pil-
grimage.

Your attention ies particularly invited to Section 4 of the en-
closed Act, which defines the terme "mother" and 'widow". If the relation-
ghip is that of a stepmother, mother through adoption or a woman who stood
in loco parentis to the decedent, a statement as to her relationship is re-
quested. In caseg&ou have remarried it is also requested that a statement to
that effect-be made. Y

v “.; .

Fer yduﬁlreply;iyou may use the enclosed envelope which requires

no postage. , &4 - %

Fof‘-";The -éxartermz&?ter General,

-

¢
2 ﬁ%é Very truly yours,
i ) 1%
\ P
JOHN T. HARRIS, \ )
2 incls. Major, Q. M. Cerps,
Act of Congress. Aggistant.

Envelope.



{Llexander, Gail M.) Jamary 51, 1927

Wr. John J. Holl,

/~  hwsoclate ndlfor,

W LALT s The Ameriosn Leglon Monthly,
Indisnapoliis, Ind.

Dear Sirs

Receipt is soimovledged of your letter of Januayy 17, 1927,
encloning a commmication from B. L. Long suggesting that the bvody of
the unisiown officer which wna recovered in the vicinity of Fismes might

be that of Lieutensnt Alexandery of the 4th Division,

The quarsermster General desires that you be informed
that the records show that the remsins of the late lat Lientenant
Gadil) Jl. Alexander, Coupany F, 47th Infantry, killed in action, ingust
10, 1018, were removed from an isolated grave in December, 1918. The
body 1s now permsnently interred in Crave 4, low 12, Bloeck D, Oisae-
iiene lwerican Cemetery, Seringen-ei-lesles, Aisne, JFrance.

Very tyuly;yours,

)t

i EDMOND R, TOMPKING, b
Lis COlmml, WQellaCop %"
e

Lasistant




Jan 21, 1926

Cases of U 1672
. .. .- -1st I%. Gail H. Alexander- Co. F 47th Inf. ( KIA 8/10/18 =~ -~
18t Lt. Oliver W. Bailey Co. H 27th Inf. ( KIA 8/10/18

Actions requested.
1..Tetter- American Legion, replying to their letter of 1/17/27 re U 1672
@8 being let Lt. Gail H. Alexander-- advising lst Lt. Alexander was exhumed
S Deo. B, 1918 from isolated grave and reburied into grave b7, imerxxfty.Row C,
enayxixfidyxiunx®: Awr.Cty # 847, Bazoches, Aisne, eéxhumed
this Cty aud reburied into Grave 39, Sec. Nu Pl 1 Amer. B/a -

X axGryasaanes

St I 1919 frow’
Bty 617, Fiemes, Aisne. -

- -In-1932 the remains-were removed from ti - 8- Cty and reuried - into-the-Olse~ .. - . ..
Aisne Amer. Cty, # 608,_‘Seringés-et-uesles, Risne( onb of the permanent

Ame rican Cemetereis in urope). M .

; e - '~ B. Kensett Vail
fnvestigator.

¥

1st Lt. Bailey( Oliver Winaton Co. H 47th Inf. grave unlogated.

ek




The
PUBLICATION M ERI CA_N ] INDIANAPOLIS
OFFICES E GI O N%nfﬁfy INDIANA

January 17, 1927

Dear Colonel:

Referring agein to your letter of July
20, 1926, your file QM - 293 A-C (Unkmown U-1672), I am enclos-
ing copy of a letter which I have just received from Legionnaire
B. L. Long of Mount Sterling, Illinois.

You will note Mr. Long suggests that the
body of the unkmnown officer which was recovered in the vicinity
of Fismes might be that of one Lieutenant Alexander, presumably

an officer in the 4th Division.

I shall appreciate it greatly if you will
advise me whether or not Lieutenant Alexander's body has already
been recovered and if not, if there is a possibility that the
body now being held may be that of this Lieutenant.

Sincerely yours,

AssHciate Editor

Colonel F. H, Pope,

Office of the Quartermaster General,
War Department,

Washington, D. Ce



’ COPY .

Jsnuary 10, 1927

The American Legion Monthly,
Indianapolis, Indiana.

Gentlemen:

In the December issue of the American Legion, inquiry
was made of an unidentified American soldier presumably an
officer, who was buried west of Fismes between the railroad and
the Vesle River,

If this grave was found in the section occupied by the
4th Diviwion and Lt. Alexander's grave has not been located, I
am of the opinion the body found is that of Lt. Alexander.

This officer wore an overcoat when he crossed the Vesle
River and as he waded the river in water above his waist possibly
he removed his shoes to dry them. He was killed the same day
August 7th or 8th, I do not remember which date. The next night
a man carrying a spade was challenged, near the crossing of the
river. He replied that he had been sent there to bury Lt. Alexander
and Bailey. Both officers were killed the same day.

I was later informed that Alexander was from Massachusetts.
The night of the burial was very dark and the woods was heavily

shelled and bombed which might account for the burial being made
face down.

Very truly yours,
/s/ Ge L. LONG Post #374

Mount Sterling, Illinois.
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G.R.5S. FOR@gWO. 16 ! ; 0 o"y-Chartreuve(Aisne) 1

Date_ NMay 20/19

>

REPORT OF DISINTERMENT AND REBJRIAL.

) /
Remains of: W"’” Aev; /é/q‘b 5. if
Name: GeH. Alexandre Nerbor: LaNoneu
Rank: / Lt Organization: _Nomne (L;‘ff? //73: Q"}‘-’;
Disinterment and Reburial made by Group 1 Unit 304 L
Disinterred (Date) myay 20/19 From: (Give complete location)

From Grave #57 Cemetery #l9-Forsberge

S35E  E201.45 N266.82

Reburied (Date) mey 20/19 int (Give complete location) _;"-" 9V g ’h

¥ 4
f ; v ‘:;,-'"“ r,
Grave #39 Section N Cemetery #18 Fismes (Marns) e A 7,

Map i34 Reimse SW. 286,25N-205,75E -

Report as to nature of original burial and condition of body upon disintrment

Buried 5 feet deep-- Body badly decomposede

= T L ikieiss T =
e s e

Was one identification tag found upon the body!  yes and one on crosse

What other means of identification we¥e found on the body? None
: Nhi». .

.,

20 65/

Note ; <,

If upon disinterment, effects are found upon bodies, they will be promptly
sent to the Effects Depot direct, as is required by G.0. 170, &.H. 2, 1918.,
after being carefully examined for e¢lues to identity in doubt ful cases, notation
whereof will be made and reported to Chief, Graves Registration Servicee

Pvte N.W.McKay ~ 1st.Lt.0sdar W, Forsberg.

Supervised by: -
C+0 .Group 1 Unit__304




==

: -Q g
T(buru xme ) C ™ ((1hrr1>qu nilme in full.) . (Army serial number.)
st 1eut. Oe Fe 47 Infe

(Rank and org:nizatio

State your relationship to the deceased /.

Do you desire the remains brought to the United States? -..".._dfﬂi.'. ..................

(Yes or no.)
.'mnins are brought to the United States, do you
ish them interred in a national cemetery? (Yes or no.)
If you desire the remains interred at the home of the deceas sed, give full informa-
tion below as to where they &hould be sent:

(Name of person to receive remains.) (Express ofiice.) (Telegraph oflice.)

I T Lo v e e AR T e

Number and street.)
~

City or tayn.) (State.)
P/ ﬂ/é{ua/ ......... fa:

(Number and street or rural rou (( ity, town, or post oflice.) (State.)
Read carefully the letter accompanying this card. 3—6713

9 ] Sign hcu)
w/5 20
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_ COMPIMION OF DISPOSITION OF REl\ﬂlNS D}ﬁ'liAe /)
&

10492 . )
I. Locarrox IN].)EX CaRrD: . rﬁﬁ"ﬁf
(@) Name AIBXANDER, Gail H. Ser. No. == oo
() Ronk 1t Ite Organization GO« T, 47th Int. B e =
(¢) Date of death ...~ _86=10-L8____ (d) Cause of death _____ K[A ______________________ e e :
II. RecistraTION CaRD.—(Check Reg., Card Inf. against Loc., Ind., Inf.):
(2) Grave No. .39 _______ [T e ot Plofi ety S8 S S N e YAPEE B

) qcldressr“frs‘ G. H. flexegder, (Wwife) 2127 Spring Gerden St.

Mrs. Anne ~lexander, Touraine Apt_gl}}%gﬁ%%i%ggﬂgé"_é"if

III. Files of soldiers dying from contagious diseases ... s S AT A CKE;_;—._Z
IV. A. G. O. DisrosiTioNn CARD: Dateiofireoei Pt Ml —mr——trr=tl L SCINESEILE - 14 W5
5 b AN 7 Eopan iz,
(@) Name L. “_‘__é{f:‘f;’f’_f_’i.{_{’. L LA, () Rela-tions_hip__,.,._f,f;;._-;:;f’;g;%.-ﬁ.;,.“._,._,.__.-,, .................
(¢) Address . NAtft/1AALsL: s / = -’L'.:‘--.? Al / o (
(d) Remains to be brought to U. S. (5
(¢) To, be interred n National' Cemptery in W S 0ab st o e i A Q-+
S
b
5 . 4 bt i s v BETE v B Wit S ST e TR Nl
N
(f) Shipping instructions upon arrival of body in U. 8. = oo C“\\
N
= = - ey B

o ¥

(7) Disposition instructions if not brought to U. S. oo \k

Examiner's Initials .____________ 1 B Deital. e, S0 CBUN i Sl Rt T , 1920 3

V. A. G. 0. CoRRESPONDENCE shows communication from ... .. S(

_______________________ g = s e _datede o AR, R S S g

; ; Biudoa i : M N
confirming request in Par. IV., item ... jiabove; or requiesting Hhati 1 Sioa s e T L F

Examiner’s Imitials ... . £2 Dt Sl s s st s , 1920
=)
ﬂ VI. G. R. S. FiLes, CorrEsPoxDENCE—shows as follows :(_U__‘_TL_"'_i-;;i_{,i/de__f_i__.r_f_f_t_-___m__-_.__.___:.z-_-__ _________
y ; ,n'r_ / : ] ; ’J | 4
v, O _f____.f__f-'_-__;_'__éf_';’__-j_u__;_-—- ‘_'_,T;_"; LALL Frineiy s f ______ % _,L\j- _________________
; ! \ i s ba P ‘//,/
ﬂ@_ﬁ_’—_“@g_]ﬁl{’é_ﬁﬁ;ge_g f?:ﬂkﬁ".@f._;_.{.i)l-_fgf_.:{;'_ivl_:i,fij‘i_!fzS.‘L._f!{"__/___‘:.(,.t.‘-f.-
— g - ALy L
(¢) Cancellation memos referred to f’ e e
22 A L : 7 i
DExaminer’s Initials ... Lo Date __/_gfz-;ff_f ______________________ 1020.
COUNTRY FRANCE CEMETERY No. oo S SaeET No. 11 ______________________

G. R. 8. Form No. 115

i Nl T e
¢ C ﬁ\ Pt e I¥lakce Form No. 114
Amendad Aprl 6,190 f 7,

| - V) 47 A e e




VIL. G. R—f-S . FoxinNo. 114 made N -, 1920.
& "‘m@ %
= _§d,,bu- L0 L el Checked by .- bR L 1920
= 7
‘VHE Frs «ﬂ'aﬂ,ﬁ'; ,_ 0}
= ]
&S 7 cablaiore S R, 11020

Following advice forwarded to Europe by

letter on ______ / 2 nnn % ..... § ....... , 1920

IX. CORRECTIONS

CHANGE OF ADVICE. , ACTION TAKEN.

Desires body be __

——— e ———— - e | s e e e e

r/

Jan. 28-1921-F. #120-Mrs. Anna Alexander, wife, Trurraine,Apts.,

__________ i:_t;H"‘m}ﬁ-r_ﬁé_é“31-:_5_.--,“-?'}:1'1'&'&'5-1 phia, Pa,, wishes remains lof tin Ewrepes s 3
---------- .\,-!2-/.]_“ ul—mf. = TP e i R S L SR e DL
) . / 4. f, k_A__./‘t-_é}__[/,.ﬁ._!:_ad ........ Az __-z&_(__é_fzi-f ...... # _____________
T el AT f/ _./__.&crz,ﬁ(i _____ K (’/p(’?/??/Q/ &{?_4{4_ > /
/."b o2 / .._,‘.ﬂ 4

nm il { *mn*:-*\__ﬂn ey
---------------------------------------------------------- - ———— _--7-1-1 = - h------w-ﬂ--~’$----—r. il = ST g -
FﬁE\-ufd J i § O L. e 5] ¢ U t‘ ' L"'f— )

------------------------- i T REMARNAN BURGR

Wi Ln.
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G.R.S. FORM #114-A. STATION _ Fismes, Gem. 837 oo
To be prepared in triplicate. DATE __Jen. 30th, 1922 _ .

REPORT OF DISINTERMENT, PREPARATION, SHIPMENT AND REBURIAL OF BODY

DISINTERMENT COMPARATIVE REPORT i x

i o o e
Records of G.R.S. Headquarters. Diécrepanpy found-upogiqxhumation of body

: "h'( A L

1. Name ATRXANDER, Gail H. . _: 10. Name <y N BN
25 =NoLwtI\WEERY | o e Ty e DN JALE INOY, o e i, ol o S St TR O M, okl s i
B Ranlan LI s S R Eanicr - W S Rl T g
4' Org‘ ..... G_ Q.Q_E__‘___%_?;_"h:_,;p:g?.--f,_.n----_-.- ----- je 13' Org'.; i S Rl Pl e B e

B DDA R RIOTRL L /g 220 o 0 SO A (58D, Dl

6. C.D. KIA Al (b) D.B.

Discrepandy found upon disinterment

7 CravesNo . MBS |, . Sec.ﬂ _____ et < LOn s Grave, No&L 6 S, ML -iSec, gt B Pt e
8. -Plot LR b, N Row, . Luseiafisss L ELEREIEO st 5 SR FE A ROWE R s adlus 3
9. 0. "_“_"_;_"_V ! _ 17. Ho diserepe........_.

18. Cemetery Voo N O, gy y NG 19. Commune or town ___E_‘_i..ﬁ_@fl!éﬁ._ ________________

20. Dept. cr County Marne. 4\ A R1. Country Prance

22 SRONREE " Ao recHCode O A Sl 10 Loy PN b, et S L TR LN 8 Rl O B

23. Diginterred (Date)Jan. 30th, 1922 . By il man (AL ‘Braddaordi st e e Ne gt

24, Inscription on grave- marker:

Name | GaYT i H. 'Alexsndgrp. (WIT e By Serial No. ___ _ hoMIEALY gl A il B, o
Ramies a8 1 . 18 Tle: (o B aowtione vl s Organization_ ____Co Coy ¥o 47th Inf,
25. Was identification disc found on grave marker? i L SRAR o MO h o o i QL 1y ol b

.,—“-' .y ( - ¥ /

Signature Jun1or Technical Assistant

PREPARATION

26. What other means of identification were on body? (If no disc or other means of
identification on body, give description.of body in detail).

Bottle r.cord and strips agree with form 1¥4.4, .. > ..

27. Condition of body __ tedly decomposed , features unrecognizable.

28. Nature of burial ~Bax-and burlap.-- .

29. Any discrepancy neted upon examination of body, as compared with G.R.S. records
gueted apove?. . . L Ne Qiserepe. .. 0 o UL el

30. Body prepared and placed in casket: Date dJan, 30th,

31. Cagket sealed by ' Ben A. Bradford

Al Slgﬂ&tUze of Embalmer, (Superv1sor ,¢4£i2€;91, 45??<;<:ézzza~e¢£‘

-.H‘;

4 €.4



W ‘} .t "‘. N \ Ty -
S f ) 3

SHIPMENT . (Show actual marking of box.) Box No.

0-22917

32. Designation of body:

33.

34,

35.

36.

Name ____ Gail H. ﬁIﬂﬁKAjﬂnﬂR; . Sariall-Nol el o S e

Rank MLl L 18%- Lt Oreanization....ge e - dnth-Tne, -

Consigned to:

Name of Permanent CemeteryOl se-Aisne _Amer.iﬁ SQB_,,_SQringea-_-aj;.-_-Nasle.s(,g,.is.m)

I hereby certify that all the foregoing operations were conducted and
accomplished under my immediate supervision and that the report above
is correct.

..........................................................................................................................

37.

38.

- 39.

40.

41.
42.

43.

Shipped from point of Operation: (Date)

To point of Concentration

(Name )

Convoyer Signature Shipping Officer . _

Received at Railhead or Point of Concentration: Date

By G.R.S5. Representative . -

Shipped firom" Railhead or.Point.of.Ooncentratiohi Datei! i IR 0o has i T i

To Permanent Cemetery ©ise-alsne, Amer.i:608, Seringes-et-Nes
(Name )
LN Signatuse Bhipping ROt ce

- tl) l ][],‘, Rs Fo O'I-eary, lS‘ Lt.' QU

Convoyer ___

Received: Date _. . .

Reinterred, -Auge.14,1922 0Oise-Aisne Cem.508.Seringes et Nes
(Date)

~

C,bt.,gmc,
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G. R.S. F‘:f"m- No. 16- Blace i i aman e Qamie Lo Er e
REPORT OF DISINTERMENT AND REBURIAL o

1. REMAINS OF.......... ALEXANDER, Gail H, =~~~ =  Spprar NUMBER...= =

Dater gy - 30ths 1928 10 - i

BN L8t TG g QR GATIZATION ot st O a AT Tofa il G Lr ol

2. Disinterred (date) : From (give complete location) :
PR RTam) BOLH, 928 it a0 S, Bab L Can T A

1257 2V e O e T Sy L ELT 0 T ST i TS~ -T 1 % e LT T

3. Reburied (date) : Avgeld, 1922 ' lni(gtye complate location) - Sae ) ONY ot T

o BOW 12 ,013a~A10n0 Come608,5aringes. et Nesles{iisne)u ...
X : ’ ' Lined
By : Group...Re=buvial group..... Unit..........;me=ssmmm e ... Nature of reburial ... easkst.

- 4. Report as to nature of original burial and condition of body upon disinterment, :

5. (a) Identification tags : Buried with body ?........HNo.....c...... On grave marker ? ... ¥oar. ..

~ (b) Other means of identification found upon disinterment, and general remarks :

o BOFELE Xoor d and strips agroe With £0Tm T1&mde ..o

r4

6. What does examination of body show as regards the following identilying items ?

(a) Height (actual méasurement) ..,.impoasib.le...to...det.e:mnina

(YR SR (e bIrTI o) R ey NI ey e e R

(¢) Hair—Color . o T e R

hyaracherasti o s CoR e e T Y
(R Sl Oni 00— GOLOT e I et
4 [0 ot IOMEN: s e o Lo ML E 0N e
Quantity' it toat sl

(¢) Permanent marks on body (old scars, peculiarities, fgga_

triiiee g
e
A 4 /

ISHINTAD ants) I NaRg: s ey St s - oahutalig )l

(f) Wounds or missing parts (received at time of casualty) ’# A

s ) T 2[%, R T S NS L o el ) AR RN e / el bl X ’
super vised bgeﬁ"ﬂ, Br&ﬂfWﬂb.
[ 8. Reburial Q/ 7)/

7. Disinterment

l supervised by ... Moyt AR . oo i Approvc‘_i/:”:.".,._...... i
/ il
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lﬁSTBUCTIUHS FOR THE PROPER COMPLETION OF G.R.S. FORM NO. 16-A

Enter information, as noted below, on reverse side of sheet in the corresponding numbered space. This
form is supplemental to and is to be forwarded with G. R. S. Form 4-a, reporting reburial locations. To be
used in answer to Question 26, Form 114, in case no means of identification on body. -

1. Show soldier’s name, serial-tumber, rank and organization, and by whom disinterred and reburied.

9. Give date and accurate information as to location from which the body was disinterred and the group
* and unit which made disinterment. :

3. 'Give date and accurate information as to locatien of reburial and the'group and unit which made’
reburial, and how reburial was made—in casket, wooden box, etc. ‘ .

4. State to what degree decomposition has progressed, whether 'recognition is possible, and how the
body was originally buried—in a casket, box, burlap, etc. This statcment-should be as complete as possible.

5. (a) State whether identification tags were found buried with bbdy and on grave marker by reporting
SeYen ior N oS '

(b) State whether or not body appears to have been a hospital case. Were any identifying articles found
in or on body or grave ? List any personal effects, letters, money-order receipts, and the like found on body
or in grave. Give any and all information which it is thought might be of use in identifying the body, other
than that tabulated under Item No. 6.

6. Give all information as to body description and dental chart as nearly correctly as the condition of the'
body will allow. Items (e) and (f) under the body description are very important and should be very complete.
The dental chart is also very importart and should be filled in with great care. There are 32teethto be accoun-
ted”for, as shown by the numbers on the chart. Beginning at the middle line in both upper and lower jaws,
the teeth are arranged symmetrically on either side and classed as incisors (cutting teeth), cuspids or canines
(tearing teeth), bicuspids (chcwing teeth), and molars (principal chewing teeth). An examination should be
made and findings charted to cover the following basic conditions : Lost teeth, crowned teeth, bridge work,
fillings, caries (cavities of decay), dentures (plates), and any deformity of jaws found.

'MISSING TEETH.................. All teeth missing through previous extrac- TOOTH MISSING
tion (not-those fractured or displaced by

recent wounds) should be scratched out,

thus :
CROWNED TEETH................Block in solid the crown of tooth (label
hS > “gold, porcelain, or gold and porcelain),
thus :
, (] PORCELAIN BRIDGE
BRIDGE WORK .................Block in solid the crown of footh (label GRDase FORCEL Géwagrpgg
gold bridge, gold and porcelain bridge), &) .
~ thus: )
z SIYER FILLING _GoLD FILLING
FILLINGS ..c.ooociciiimniinieaniinn, Draw filling on tooth accurately as pos-

sible (block in and label gold, silver,
cement), thus :

20LD FILLING GOLD FILLING
%OLD FILLING

j AVITY DECAYED

; 3 . A { ECAYED o F

CARIES (CAVITIES)........ Outline location and size ol cavity, shade & .ﬂ,?‘ DECAYED
in thus : *‘“'@Fﬂf{"

DENTURES (PLATES) .......Draw diagram of relative size and shape of plate, block in teeth attached and indicate retaining
clasps on natural teeth with the word “clasp.”

)

7. Show name of person supervising the disinterment and the name and titlé of the person approving

same. ;
8. Show name of person supervising the reblgflgf the nameé and title of the person approving same.
) b = - " b *
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QU 293 A-C
.“xLEWDER, Gail He = 18t Lt, November 19, 1924

¥rs, Amm Aloxnnder,
Touraine Apoartments,
Philadelphia, Pa.

Dear ladamg

‘The Quartermaster General desires to invite your'attantion
+o the inclosed card which gives the permenent cemetery location of
the soldier's grave in which you are interested.

This American military cemetery is one of those to be main-
tained by the United States for all time in Europe. Each grave will be
marked by a headstone of white marble, of dignified design, with the
name, rank, division, organization, date of soldier's death and State from
which he came. Headstones will be placed at all graves in comnection with
the improvement work now in progress, &s soon as pessible and without wait-
ing for epecial action or request on the part of relatives.

Please be assured that in effecting removal of the dead, the
utmost reverential carée was exercvised end more than willingly eccorded
by those who performed this sacred duty. For the future, these graves
will be perpetually mainteined by the Government in @ manner befitting
the last resting place of our herces.

Very truly yours,

F

ReF. HARBOID,

/ 1-Inal, e AR
Record card. & S K
L5 Qi
(% q;x““ ﬂ}i )
1\}1%"‘ iRy )
et
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GOMPTILATION COF DISPCSITION OF REMATNS DATA

'mla # 10499

T. LOCATION INDEX CaRD:

a) Nem SRR N L L L R T . Ber. No.
( ) £l CA ngA'm}F‘R. Gail H. LR 2 2 S s 305 Dtk :Yp
(b) RenkWol Ea . > 50 Orgenizution Qo. I, 47th Inf. © DB

Cause of WG .«
(c) Dete of death  BelO-b8..  .death 3 0 Sk IO S

(2) Grave Nad® .. ... Riowih S it e Plot .k .. cect. B OE

(Y norss. hadiesa. By By Algxendex, (WiZe) R1RY Spring Gusten Sty 7
-7 “Mre. Anme Alexander, Touraine Apth. %%ﬁgzéégiﬁé'é"éﬂ“m_ """
I1I.Files of soldiers dying from contagious diseas@Se..........o.. ... Ao by UKR“‘?’&&Z{)

IV. Infermation on which @dvice to Huropne in letter of tronsmittal was bused:

V. Fsllowing advice forwarded to Europe bY(C&ble cn

(Letter of transmittel on/ 722 ¢

S e e e

W e 8T s

NS W e A LT i e
VI. Form 115 forwarded to G.R.S.Hoboken, Nede ......... JAN]81921 ......... L9 NEANGS
Vil. SUPPLELENTARY RECUESTS

Date of Relutionship

and Souree .. ... Al ATE B 0T A el e Dogaren iy = 1 Action tafon

........................................................................................
................................................
...............................................

.............................................................

Viil. Form 115 received from G.R.5. Hoboken, N.J

COUNTRY CrVETERY NO. O T T A

G..8. FORK 1165+=a

Adgust ;. $920

$-666 //APRBNCE 617 11
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- Februexy 26, 1921.-

?116 Ho. 493,8 Gam..dlvocorohr-
'(ALmnmmn. Gu.n He ) KX 22

e
4 A L : ' ¥ - ) 4 i
“Mrs.’Anna. Alexa.nder. Pt AT AR 6 A vl 3

1520 Spruce B;rae,,,_ : s o Y LR
;’hﬂanol mla. 17 g e LB B RN e

Deur .&.dﬂ.zn 3=

‘ v mcamt of ahipaumr int {J.II‘) autau .mnw.u'y Z8th,
1921. relative to the remnins ‘of ¥our hupband. the late

. ¥irst Lieutvenant gail }. Alemndor, compm P. 4''th Inmn-
try, is acmwledmd.

Innrmtim nave haen diseued that our .raquest

%6 huve the remaing left in yrince for burial in o perman~

ent ‘American gemetary be complied with. Yo &ire ussured
that the grave site will aliuys ba meintpined Se & rittlng
- memorinl of the mno soldler's mcrirlce- : :

The Dam,rtmant desires to aonvey 1o ;nu renowed

agsurance of its sym;x thy in your bormvumnt. '

By adthorlty of. the ertorrmstur General

a

H.‘ 1 DMANNUR,
Gl-')tal e 10 2 Y6 R

71 2 o i T - orrieer in Churges
. ‘\ﬂ MA"-ED ke L HXs ;
MAR.? 10728 1 Po e LA 5
CO i e Ixegutlive Asslgtunt,
R: BR, g B S ke ‘\, ,
s ;,:k:‘ ‘T‘ '*—;.k :
1 & rat +,l‘ - 4 '
o - ‘.!‘_;1 ﬂ" Y ' ‘\ o
ff/om otaction Fowm Nes TRy 5 s g b ot 4 -
<7, ™ D
L‘.-_x _..}4[ A{,/,.‘.// -f)../:.,éL./ ; ‘*'*"'«,.

67 m 1
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G. R 8. Form No. 120
SHIPPING INQUIRY
(Ed. of Jan. 1, 1921)

WAR DEPARTMENT

it
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL OF THE ARMY "

]
vl & )91
CEMETERIAL DIVISION
Hoboken, Nede
FROM:  Chief, Cemeterial Division, O. Q. M. G.
To: lirs, Anna Alexander, Tourraine apts, 15th & Spruce Sts,, Philadelphia, FPa,

SunyEor:  Remains of 485 Lt . Gail H, Alexander, Co I, 47th Inf,

Sy L S

The records of this office show that you have requested that the body of the above- na.med soldier

If these are not the correct instructions, please correct them Ma,I\e corrections on reverse side of this

sheet.

The nearest next of kin may choose between, (1) return of the body to any address in the United States;
(2) interment in the National Cemetery, Arlington, Va., or any other National Cemetery; or (3) body to

remain in Europe.
By authority of the Quartermaster General.

CuarLEs C. PIERCE,
Lieut. Colonel, U. 8. Army

If all blank spaces below are not filled out, it will necessitate a return of this paper and a SERIOUS
DELAY in the shipment of this body. State in each case WHETHER or not these relatives are STILL

LIVING.

Was-seldter—mwerrtedt? _______

NAME OF— ‘ NO. AND STREET.

oldier’s children. o T e
(Name oldest first.)

W,ﬁfﬂujfl/ ___________

2{ %ZI ............

TOWN.

Szguature %j‘ 4.
Relationship.......__ Qz'(p,’&f‘ ______________

~T.—CAREFULLY read instructions before filling out this paper.

s Yhas Lo (Lbpaclon (520 hscondte Pk | Pooorns

3-—7860

(OVER.)
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Y G“CTZVR 5 Rl u‘i?n’r""'l i
W—‘ZEyo cE -’, taimtated 192 ~

ationship. )

d desire the followmg dlsposmon of his remains, viz:

outall except the: ‘one showmg the disposition desn'ed )‘ T SR S r‘\’ ‘.
stated on ﬁrst page of thxs sheet. JAN 24 15
N Namey =
' B = staticdy v (Btate.)

. 3 s L. )

' ‘4. Toremain in Europe, for burial in a permanent American Cemetery. -

Signature...

INSTRUCTIONS FOR FILLING OUT.

A 1 If deﬁmte mstructlons for the dlsposmon of a body are not recelved ﬁ-om the next of km mthm two,
weeks of its arrival at New York burial will be made without further notice in the World War Section of
Arlington National Cemetery.

2. The transfer of bodies will be made ENTIRELY at Government expense. '

8. Thls paper MUST BE SIGNED BY THE PERSON WHO IS THE NEXT of kln IN THE ORDER
shown in the square on the other side of this sheet. '

-4, This paper must be returned showing the name and address of each of the nea.rest next of km in the
spaces prov1ded therefor on the other side of this sheet

5. If there are minor chﬂdren of the deceased sold_ler and no widow, the LEGALLY APPOINTED
GUARDIAN of the children should ascertain their wishes and act for them in this matter. ' ‘

6. If YOU are not the nearest next of kin, please ask the nearest next of kin, if living near you, to fill
out this paper.

- 7. If-YOU aere not the nearest living next of kin and: do-not’know who or where the nearest relatives
are, please fill out this paper AT ONCE and mail to this office.

e P | .

8. You are reques'ted to return this paper AT ONCE in order to avoid delay in the case of this Body.

9. Use the inclosed envelope—pay no postage.

3 L)
Nore.—INSTRUCTIONS FOR THE DISPOSITION OF REMAIN S will be issued by this office upon the properly executed
suthority of the legal next of kin in each case. The widow is the first person having disposition of the remains of her husband.
Should there be no widow or children, the father aand, in tuin (upen his decease), the mother, is the proper authority. The
brothers, in order of semonty, and then the sisters.in order of-seniority, if there are no brothers, rank next in authority to
decide. Under an opinion rendered by the Judge Advocate Genera.l Of the Army, if a widow has remarried she forfeits her right,
and the next of kin as given above will make decision. . 27850

O Q ’-'
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0% F = 47th Infantyy =

4th Division, ALEXANDER, Gail H, = 1ot Tieut,
%h:hn widersizned wag a witness of Ideut, Alexander®s death,

m.m. 7th 1918, at *t Thicbault, the second Battalion
g ATLR Ind d in the face of L] hﬁ:ao&ﬂm&
Alomande 0 of m. platoons, We a d to the Ves River and the
bridgon be:l.:g

Alszxandor

wve waded the river our Commander in the head(l
th the nt;:r shout five feot danp, ( —

We advanced al the north side of the Vesle through some woodsp
driving the Gormans of us,
north of the river,

There wes = double track ailvoad )
: in that direction, m%mmm‘.“ c'ri‘“‘”lib“ﬂ

‘ { '
. " A | I 1§|0l_t_l 4 ", ey
; by A v I‘u«f-
P 7 ST T
si s X5 e,
¥ o
¢ L‘\ 'O B ! b
o s 4 I
9 ; ¥ \ 4 4 Falid Y i ) : ..; g me -
sk W 2 -’"}L.'_' 1) K AT W3 SONS Lok L ¥y &N k{.i L.L
N o ‘J.,.‘ l.li comil e ITrom a WIlH :
AR “tisuty G, 1. Alsxaneer : \qumb
"r:“v. "L V‘ i . e ] 5

£ i-},&_ ae was nn l:.m "i-n;" :

01 Nls Hegiment, &7 W\u vire d.m w—btm‘
:gammw very mﬁ and ::rmpnthigo with hiu f@iks and relatives, They
hame our profound synpathy,

Signeds Members of C° F = 47th %m U,!§., Inf,

Written by : Ppriv, Charles Enobloch
from: Maeystown,
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C® F = 47th Infantry - % _
4th Division, ALEXANDER, Gail H, = 1st Lieut,

On Aug, lst the whole Division began moving up in the wake of the
42nd under orders to relieve it, ;;l'his was accomplished during the 3ra
under rather difficult conditions, as the enemy was now in full retreat
to the Vesle and relief had to be made whiek while both divisions were
advancing, It was during this battle that our brave Lieutenant, Geo,

H, Alexander was killed while in action and comman _his platoon which
was the second platoon, consisting of part of F, C°, 47th Rivisten Inf,

Before going over the top that very morning Lieutenant Alexander
said to ml platoon: 'Begu follow me take no fear and we'll get them
when we ot _over there, Do not stop ;gr anything, We will cross the
water, % 11 go in first and mwim over", After this task was accomplished
Lieut, Alexander sent out g patrol to capture a machine gun nest, fter
being gone for sometime the patrol returned to report to Lieut, Alexander
that no machine gun nest could be found, He then said : "Boys dry up a
little and we will all get together and cross the railway track, It was
while crossing the tracks tha Lieut, Alexander was killed by a machine
gun bullet coming from an unknown direction,

~ Lieut, G, H, Alexander was an honest man of sterling gualities and
good cheracter, a true and brave soldier who gave hig o_ for his coun-

iry. He was well liked Py 811 the men of his company, C° F, and also by

he men of nis ne 1menv 08 #7en inr, We azi 3 s bho 1968 of Liout.-
Alexander very m md'pmnthi ' wi%h 3: folks and ren;.aﬁim. They y
ANe our profound synpathy, '

Signed: Members of C° F - 47th n U, "8, Inf,

Written by : Ppriv, Charles Enobloch
from: Maeystown,




L% P, ~ 47th Infantey = ,
.dt,h Division, " : ALEXANITR, Oail N, « lat Tdeut,

Eilled in acties Aug, 10tk 1918, on the Vesle River neay 53 Thiw
bant, France,

te AM | : %.m_ a rif ot,
S B R T O R e
[} b ’ : ’
9 ‘? .::;.M ummeﬁ Lwo Mm w'mn dodth and

e informnt siven,

o LI |
Edgnody -W’ni'”t Liouts

;1— g ey RIS 6 WreRaar w‘vum' "'-—-——'“"-'.‘——-'——v“'
1‘ December 17, 1918,
: Inquirers: Taforvany 3 MARCELE Richapd, Dgl, BBAONT,
' e o n‘.ﬁ. O . " AJ]%.' i 3
JARL MR Meld, Rm 292, ARC HAGr8  mompy 0148, Usptine Ave,
unroe & Co, 4 rue de Ventadour,Paris, , LY oit
MU0k v, Jenold, Rm 828, ARC LoV, Sy, WPRIEE Py g
& i » ke
A0 Ndgrs Hdqrs ' |
&w@ Ade? &y rue de Vontadmms, p
Saris, Im 0009 Homre,
Sl arast , _ Baina
D, B . . §lizabeth F, Hutvhin, Searcher,
4. Jam ', ArRpld,. P -kv}.,f,ﬁdé.gﬁ ARBae 0, TOUUbriLage, Searcner
. 8,

punroe & Coe 4, rue de Ventadawr, Paris
R ; Rm 222, Bdqra, .




was killed on the Veele Rive: st 6
by 8 machine g\m* m &g&

vas ﬂween the eyes
puried at St-Thibault an
wag making an attack,

name

a

the grave was marlked with his tag. The compmy

'I'ﬁey* crossed the river; they gained the objective,
“wThere was no other rlexander in the Co, TLemdin did not kmow the first

T e Senppamoash, oh st Al A IR BAUAT RS

’ brown eyes; 145 7o 1? . .

5 o lemdin wesisn o t witness; v ‘eyetuitneihy,. |

; Aaﬁf, WNe mas killed L hﬂ “q‘i‘ Lim ‘, Ehells aore ¢ falline 1‘;*.

| EPEVE AFus not wu.»rf.‘l

[ X neormant t.mml'ibe$ ngh ject ¢
 poebdbly u tgrih wnrolinign,“ Tnformant ¢ ‘%HL&“‘éﬁ&g ﬁiéﬁiizi ey,

;pquirors :

Hosp, 57

Fo. T, -47th Inf,

Home: Sank Center, Himlota.
December 17, 1918,

Inforvany 1. MARCELE Richupd Bgl, S8B0MT,

] 8

g 1d, Rm 222, ARC Hdqrs L. Cig. AW Inf,

| & Co, 4 rue de Ventadour,Paris, .
| ﬁ"‘“. Toln e Jrmold, Wm 828, ARG ' iovigh S

ARG Wdgrs Hdqrs

'&n.pcf,s LR e d LE‘ r: A f‘ﬁ‘

+RrLE

_W_Qm_u--w a1
Dols

-i_". "o“-"l - m--ﬁ-—i, I uf-"-ﬁdgjra m.b. wﬁulﬂﬂ"iﬁgﬂ. Smw

Junroe & Gos 4, re de Ventadmup Pari
Rm 222, qur; e

1t

' 130, ’"‘otan: Ave,
neton; Banrahnr,

dony \
AT '

- Blizabeth ¥, Hutehin, Searcher,
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ALEXANDFR CGail ¥, Lieut.

1
\ y
..... : o

C . Tnferment ', then a member of Cos T, vbm&um ‘4o scoompRRY.-8ub joot
on scouting expddition ncar Fismes on the Vesles front Saw him killed
by machone gun fire and he to bury him (together with t, Bailley, Bn
Adj, who was killed at the same time), Bhellswere falling at. the time and
‘ynve uwn not marked,
[ng ormy tv--. 'g’ o8, subjoot . as, huw of | dwtﬁomp}m’ %Wﬂh?"? ’

has() on the Yeslo Wiver Inatently,

Informant Hcm:gtﬁggf Bgl, 6560037,
e Homet 2148,
W, e R

Muiree & Co7 4, rue ae wnhdow Soromey ¥, 1910
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ALEXANDER Gail H, ZIieut,

Tl \ W dg,

was next.to him when he was killed by a machine gun bullet
throwﬁozﬁgn;ead nead Basoches(?) on the Vesle River, Killed instantly,

This was about noon,

Informant : ROBINSON Henry,
Cemp, 1,
o, G, 47th Inf, |
Home: 1122 swetland St,
Serampton, Pa,
January ¥, 1919,

| Inquirerst
! y 200, ARC sE,D, Voodbridge, Searcher
Lt, John ¥, Arneld, Rm ﬁdqru,m N s
. GO rue de Ventadour, Paris,
punroe & Gor & Rm 202, Bdars,
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\ ALEXANDTR Gail H, Lieut,

e o  vad S NS N - ' R Y AR o T

- On August 8th = on the Vesle River s
sit:lon, L§ Alexsnder was shot in the head bwaiigiggr'e d
Te changed positions and T xould not say .an T hapo m“p‘dgmmhl
1l when I Jaat saw him, ¢ ®e was liked“by” RE Vg g
nawordn:ag a-better noluaz- ‘than he, 5 wa
,".f'm ag-Pri ﬂﬂe therm I do ?!oﬁ k‘noﬂ lil‘si' ,_il.e'f;ygs_\.mm,_' DRty - M

- e w".'.'!:ﬁ'

re ‘taking over our

Informant ¢ mmco {v
Indarmengy &ﬁ
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VIgg'.uiror’a : | Hm" 13" tﬁé‘ o,

Lt. Johr W, Arnold Rm, 2:2
Ihmrot & Cof 4 rue de Ventaéomc N
_ P“is’ - Rm

Edqrs V.L, .Fo&rd, Searcher,
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' (H=1) F!

| Gy Be AT Infaptass | ALTUIDER ol X 1%‘& :

: : or wae killed in action on the Vesle Rovér, He wes in ¢
: ot i&:%oglgmdhad Just ordered his men to keep their heads down sothat
4h Bermﬁ -Qnm couldn®t pick tem off when one shot him in the forehead
and killed hims inastantenepus, The men 11ke& him real ‘well sas he was a fine
officer, = The grownd was held, 7

.“z.'. .J--4W fI‘ but k. {1'. s 3% the ()""\ 4 . y )
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r oK AT Infaniry
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ALEXANDER Gadl B, 1 tieut,

mtitanNDER Gail H, Lieut, : I
4
|

arge :f the company on a‘bout August 8=10 tm m.
: ~=2n
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Gall H, Lieut,

I i
"I saw Lt, Alexander hit by ¥,G@, bullet right. through the heart on . -
.ot Vesle River near Fismes about ten AN, T was gbout three feet

August 8
| aw;y. “He dled Instantly, I was wounded twenty minutes after, He was awful '
good to the men and sure stayed with the boys,, We were just going oven the =™
the top for the first time, The boys will always remember him, When we crose
sed the river the Lt, stopped and helped overy one of his men.up the bank",

¥
]

3 9
)

Informantv ! HARN Wm, Pvt, 2004484,
' v " Hoap. 106, :
go, P, 4'th Int &
Home: Fort Wayne, Ind,
i H7 <

_;pgnirera $ January 22,

v

Lt, John W, Arnold, Rm 222 ARC Hdqrs,
Munreoe & Co, 4 rue de Ventadour,
Paris, Rm 222, Hdgrs,

S, Burrowes, Searcher,

D7,



ALEXANDER Gail H. Lieut.

{

Lt. Alexander was a Ist Lt. He was killed suge IOth at the Veale
River in the Chateau Thierry drive instantly by the dirett hit of a
ghelis I was ab ut Io0 yards firom hime We were helding thne l1ines at the
time but I do not know the details of his burial « He wus about 6% talil
neavy built, hed mAxXkxwis dark nair. 4

Informant : Gallegos Pedro C. Pvt,
2258951 Co«fe 47th Inf
Kerhuon Hos ital Center

Home address s Aloer © KeoMe. '
Feb. I2 th 19.9

Valle Beulan Whitney, Se.rcher

Knquirers 3 Lt. John W. Arnoid Hoom 222 ARD Hdgs.
Munroe & Co 4, rue ae Wentadout Paris .
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| ~ ® September 10, 1920,

MEMORANDUM TO; MNre JoT.Grant,

In reference to the attached case of lst lieut. Gail H. Alexander,
co’ ,D. $7th Infantryo .

¥Mr. Coe He Aloxander, brother of the deceased seldisr wishes this
office to write him giving full deteils as to cause, date of death, date
and place ¢f burial, by whém buried, whether buried by Germsns or Americans ,
if the name of a Chaplain is given please advise him as to name. He wishes
all information possible on this case and states that he has never received
any information except date of death, which there was a doubt about.
Address reply to: b5l6-West 36th Street, Norfolk, Virginia,

W

Flo lover
I ection
Te one Unit,

(Telepl;o:e Inquiry)







G.R.S. Foil_li No. 101-A bf'ormatlon Blank ‘ile Number / & 4 9 7
10:- @  recisTrIoN BRANCH, G.R.S. | Date 7/ 7/1._0,

FROM: - INQUIRY BRANCH.

Please furnish information as checked (V) below reéarding the following soldier:

NAME g)eyahdeg Gg'\ \ H ' Serial Number - pts
RANK M\\  omomvzatzon (% fﬂ[) o 37t th -

NO. ‘ QUESTION " REPLY

1. ;Do particula.rg of soldiers given Q) vy < } 3/1'"24?\\ @0 F) 77&‘&?

above agree with Records?

2. |pate of Death. ). S"/’ 0//?,
3. |Cause and place of death. @) g }{/ ‘Cti.
4, N'umber of Casualty Cablegram. Q') }F 22
5., |Date buried, (-"), #o Tee a\rci
6. |sGrave Location. ©. /,?6 - ,?'/é// e
(a) Compleve record required C'rrav& 5 F;n//D/

(b) Name of Cemetery or Com-

mune only required. . ‘ ‘ RJW @ A}m G{;)( &'E’“W

(c) Note reinterments.

T 7. |Who reported burial? :Ba 2.6 éLCS @13!1?)

8, |Confirmed by G.R.S.?
a, v~ ¢ recdeoe Y’J
9. |Report as to Grave Marker, t '6

. "

10. |Identification Tags: D ’/ ){ /,} Q'U Ve
(a) Buried with body? ¢), Mes. & B, 1 €Y¥auder
(b) Attached to grave marker? ‘ 2l 9.7 SP\’L\

? V\? Gak«gleh S?

10). 5fa/19, Phila I~

(/7)' F“’ /7,1?5‘7’

11. {Complete Emergency Address?

12, |Has been notified?
(Give dats)

13. |.eport the exact position of
your inquiry on this case.
(Reply in all cases if no
ipformation on record)

14, |What is the Photograph N L9

0.4/ el Released by Information Control
15. [ lnquiry made by’C, IH , g ‘@ Dept. . .
i\ 9 .Directory
\S’, é - XCards 5x8 <~
1. ,’(’ Z/ &,  [— Cards 4x6

N.B. All roper na—es to be
typewritten, or printed in
PLAIN BLOCK LETTERS.




G.RiSu Formqmo,. 121 . . File # /&/’/ ? 7

Classification
Adjustxent. CENMETERT AL DIVISION
CRAVES REGISTRATION SERVICE
REGTISTRATION SECTION
: Date ? / j7 20
MEMORANDUM:
Tos Registration Files Sub-Section.

Subjecty  Adjustments rade on Registration Files.

1. Charges as checked have becen made in the [HREE B
will necessitate a ®rrespondirg change in the Classify

A ADD, oy ADD, |
CORE.!_DATA CORR, | DATA
File Number Rate of Burial
Neme Date of Reburial
Serial Number Burial Information /
Rank Nearest Relative
Organization Notified Nearest Relative : o<
Causa_Math Flue Card thrown out
Date of Death Vhite Card set up
Casualty Cablegran Number
ek

0.K. Alphabetical Files A A -20 _Trd

; el Ul
O Ke—Ebato-Filas,

i CARD_DEPARTUENT _
| lcemetery Audit Départmemt
fo Jnvestigation & Adjustment Depts

By WL[Q// = 7/
___J__Cards attached, (

NB7739/MB




L Touréine Apartments,
15th & Spruce Streets,
Philadelphise, Penna.

Lieut.-Colonel, C.B.Pierce, | |

Chief Graves Registration Service,
Headquarters Ser vices of Supply,
Washington, D.C.
Bear Sir:-
In acknowledgment of your letters to me regarding Lt.

H, G. Alexander's place of burial d&f France, I wish to'

-

thank you for your courtesy.
I would ask that you kindly make note of the change
in residence from 3137 Spring Garden Street, tp the address

a bove.

Yours very truly, /

April 33, 1919, ﬁ%w ) OUM/L.CL, QQL&/@MCLQ/\__

o



File Ho. 10,499

G.R.S., Foru 0, 111
TRANSMISSION OF INQUIRIES@“\E

War Depertnment jﬁﬁ
" 0ffice of the Quariermaster” Gggeral
Graves Registration Service
A

Washington, De Co ™

Desonber 18, ‘iﬂ}\
nformation of: %
L/’(i; Chief, Effects Bureau, H boken,?N.J.
)
)

(b Audltor for the War Dept.,Wash,D.Cs
(c) Director of Finance, Washington, D.C.
"Qd Chief, War Risk Insurance Bureau,

Case of: ) '
1st Ls. Gail H. Aloxamier
Couwpany F., 47¢th Infantry
Re st for action checked below:

{a) Return of Personal Effccts
. (b) Aécrued Pay

"~ (c) Liberty Bonds

(d) War Risk Insurance

has been made by: Yrs. H.F.Alexander
. (mothor)
DM]J.B ' ?a'

By authority of the Quartermaster General:

CHARLES C. PIERCE,"
Colonel, Q.MeCorps,
Chief, Graves Registration Service,

3 fama s

N5=-3578-NJH,




- ) v h =
_ File No. 10,459

‘GaR,5, #L06 .
DISPOSITION OF BODY v\
%
. ' =)
War Department v

office of the Quartermaster Geneggl.
Graves Registration Service.\

Washington, D.Cs LA
December 15, 1919 ‘—% SO
.il»-'};

For information of y
(a) The Adjutant General of the Army %
(b) GsR.5., Peris, France, i
(¢) Office Files. .

(d) Photographic Section.

case of: 218t Lt. Gail H, Alomander
Company F, 47th Infantry

Grave Location: GOrave 39, 8ection N
Arerican Cametery
Fiomes, Department of Marne

Request for action checked below;
(a) Return of Body to the U.S.
(v) Permanent Burial in France.
(c) Cancellation of former requests.
(d) Change of address.
XX () Photograph of grave,

has been made by: Mras. H. F. Klexnndar
(mother)
Danville, Va.

y authority of the Quartermaster General;

CHARLES C. PIERCE,
Colon&l, Q}MoCa ) U.S 'At
Chief, Grates Registration Service.

52992 /L

[rma



’ o File No. 10,499

§.R.S, Form No. 113
ﬁeply tn ¢, L, Inquiry,
' T.AR THPARTMENT
OFFICE CF THE QU ARINRMALTER (RNERAL
GRAVES RECIITEATLICN SERVICHE
WASHINGTOH, D, ©C.

December 15, 1919

Mrs. H. F. Aloxander,
Danville, Va. .,

L, In reply to your inquiry we beg to say that the records
of the Graves Registration Service contain the following informaticn
as to grave location:

Case of:
1st Lieutenant Gail H. Alexanier
Company F, 47¢h Infantry.

Tace of burial: Beburied in
Grave #29, Seotion N
Amsrican Cemetery
Fismes, Department of Marne
2. Th%h%rm%eﬁﬁ Wgﬂeﬂkﬂe&m suitably marked for
present purposes, pending the adoption of a more permanent monument

by the National Fine Arts Commission, which now has the matter under
consideration, :

3, While it is a sad duty on our part to convey information
concerning the burial of meri who were our valient comrades, it is a

satisfaction to answer the queries of those who suffer so grievously
by the casualties of War,

By authority of the Quartermaster General:

CHARLES C. PIERCE,

Colonel, Q, M. Corps,
Chief, Graves Registration Service.

§S/3000/LIL /ams
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G.R.S, Form No, }0l-A (Information Blank) File Numbél_’;‘ /o #’?q
T0: - REGISTRATION BRANCH, 'G.R.S., pate | Vc‘;l//,«'? :)
' - 2
FROM: INQUIRY BRANCH. _ p |
Please furnish information as checked (¥) below regarding the following soldier:
NAME Qﬂi/po‘.-w, Ad A %C{)\JJ “ﬁovr.--ruk.r{ Ol "_- Serial Number (-}w&%"ﬂ’tﬁ:“‘--‘
: M A ' ! .
s | A -~ orcawzzamion Co ® ¢y b < ({
NOEle QUESTION" ”_REPLY
i |1, | Do particulars of soldiers given e 2 W, : | 1 :f,,-;.
above agree with Records? { '
9)-8-10=/ 3

o Date of Death.

3, | Cauee and place of death

3) \ ;LLU(.L' uw e o

4, | Numbcr of Casuelty Cablegram :.9 Qdﬂh‘f L /ﬁ V/
5. {Date buried - ' \ = -"r\\t‘\ ()\-_,4;-&.\.»'\) 4 :
B / i o i
} : B Grav? ]i,ocation. . 5 C@ oA #'-‘5“'7 O.A.u A RA 4»»(’
. a) Complete record required. :
et (b) Name of Cemetery or Com- Q,c\,u B WM)‘\ Qo , Bu 77~
[ : mune only required. T
| (c) Note reinterments. 'fw 25 W CU‘M% Fula
i ' f)--a~ ~ 4 ffy_
‘ 7, |Who reported buriall? ( ‘é, 2 /;J\g{
'. | iy i e 7
8. Confirmed by G.R.S.? A ,&/ é
! . ! \s LAA ALY L
{ 9, |Report as to Grave Marker, M— 2
f v g yl’lM‘\Lﬁ. ’
. 110, |Identification Tags: '
. (a) Buried with body? n- Y ,--W,t c,h‘_\u-)gatﬂw :
\ (b) Attached to grave marker?
> |11, |Complete Emorgency Address!? CD -W)/\Ivo, G. . %.«’U«u(vmi (e N W i.»s
12, (Has above been notified? tﬁ "olq -f‘i‘ P ULAA AN (,C«u N .,‘_ji }

: (Give date) EL?/‘(A( mﬁvﬁ&

| 113, |[Report the exact position of CAA s : S
’ your inquiry on this case. o ARANR |
(Reply in all ecases if no 7}]}\/0 AN AN & (t {ﬂr{vu(gf o TN

information on record) b o / oW,
Q"LA)‘L‘( A _"-' 3 z}l,,'; f
TR YN

ar:\iw‘*{ war?® ;‘__'
1235307 6 f
1eased by Inform :Lo Control

"".""\

{ |14, | What is the Photograph No.?

15, | Inquiry made by?

1-'!-.

5

|

i Dep't-

l Dlrectory ey

| ZE_Cards 5x 8 & k T VAAA, é
| 6

| N.B, All Proper names to be Cards 4 x e |

| . typewritten, or printed in : ,f

! PLAIN BLOCK LETTERS. 27 I f;‘{ Ni A zf(f—» Lk Lo

| NB-2886/18 Ldean,

_



Copy

To the Chaplain,
47th Infantry

Rev'd and Dear Sir:-
On August 10th Lt. Gail H, Alexander was killed.

Mey I ask from you a letter giving such particulars as you
can of the Event-was it in personal combat or by shell-if in conson-
ance with orders the place it occurred-was it sudden or in Hospital,
Etec.

, Gail was for years a Sunday School scholar in this Church
and a beloved communicant, He was one of my close friends, and as
h%s pastor for many years I am hoping to have your sympathetic response.

In addition to the personal items suggested, if not in dis-
agreement with orders, please include the copy of the report at your
headquarters.

In advance
Bratefully yours,
(signed) J. Cleveland Hall
.Rector Epiphany Church,
Danville, Virginia

Sept. 10, 1918,

Endorsed

. Killed by Machine Gun Fire Aug. 10th while leading his platoon
against a hostile position 600 yards Southeast of Bazoches north
of the Vesle River, Do not know where he was buried.
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AVERICAN EXPEDITIONARY FORCES
HEADQUARTERS SZRVICES OF SUPPLY
OFFICE OF THE CHIEF QUARTERMASTER, A.E.F.
GRAVES REGISTRATION SERVICE.

Reference ~ 10499.
April 10th, 1919.
FROM 2 Chief, Graves Registration Service, American E.F.
To ‘ Rev. J. Cleveland Hall, Rector Epiphany Church, Danville, Virgiﬁia.

SUBJECT  :  rieut. Gadl H, Alexander, 47th Infantry, American E.F.

1. In reply to your letter of inquiry, I am very sorry to have to
inform you that my field force has not as yet succeeded in obtaining any defi-
nite burial information regarding this voldier. You may rest assured that
évery possible effort will be made to locate the grave, and, if necessary, a
gpecial search will be made of the area where he died and is, no doubt, buried.

2 Careful note is ba{hg-made of your name and address, and im=
mediately the burial information is received, you will be informed.

By direction
(Englosures - G.R.S.)
CHARIES C. PIERCE,

(10-B, +004.5)
Lieut.-Colonel, QM.C., U,S.4,
Per MAURICE B. DIX,
Captain, American Red Cross
Representative assigned to
MBD-gg. Graves Registration Service.
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70: - KEGISTRATION TRANCH, GoR.5. FIIL MIEER 10499
T '\. f/'/") 9 ‘ at . /("": - ’.:.m
- FI‘?TH:" C'(/l Q Date: ? ‘; 'Q

Please furnish information as indicated below regording the following soldier:

NAE /‘/,L-EXANDEF\); SAIL M. oo

rivk L1 EUT. orgaNIZATION o 7 IwE
Ne | Question S Roply’
v Do porticulers of soldier given 1- Jdexenier,  ¢gil 7.
above agree with Recoxrds? lst Lt. Co &', Z7th Tut.
U* 2 | Date of Death 2~ 6-10-18
w 3 Cause 2nd place of death Fm k/a.
4 | Numbor of Casuclty Cablegram G £3¢
g 5 Date buried b— o wuriel irvormetion.
6 | Grave Iocation
4 (a) Complete record required
(b) Nome of Cometery or Commune
only reqguired
7 Yho reported burial
e Hes report becn confirmed by g 72.@’
- G.R.S, . '
9 Report a8 to Idontification
v TQ-GS =
1
11 Who ‘is nearest relative?p
] _ A .
bﬁ;/lz Hes N/R been notified? '
} - - (Give date) T
} 13 | Report the exact position of
d your inguiry on this case. .
,* (Reply in all exses if no
| informetion’'on record)
. A
}-14 What is tho Photograph No? /&’( ]
b :
|
i
{
'i
| |
I. Beolv, 11 Proner nwiles to be winted -
| © ] im DFAIX BIGCK LIS _ . .




B

-
da OfCice A 3
el {i& t o8 . i L R :
( & ey 1ce, A.G.i., M. £.0,90 m. 7. F. 3rd Feb.191
\s # b V" > l.'!.h%hc)]}q lOJ‘ 1% l';e.
T4 1
4 A -y EL =) - 4 e =N . 1 - AR
3 1t 15 red: ted that vhe dentral i_f()ul-"'éﬂ‘ Qff:ce bHe
urnish n aplete hupial pfds ot M Cell H Lexonde
fO]_‘] Ak ) 1".11 A T =Y oy 127 %@ 2 : x iy rl—br,
his Ly o4 i e - ANy eV, SHOWn - Oy Lhe FeCcorus of
thi®s olfice to ve been killed in sction, Angust 10th, 1918,

IARLE BOCTHE
Ad mrarﬁa ueueml,

.7'31.

l_.t

1 , oo il -
e .},‘ 40 g Uo b._ﬁ»i

Srd. Inde ACL:P
Chief,Graves Registration Service,HqeSe0eSepleEeFo,Mare20, 1919 - To:Central
Beeerds 0fficeyleloDeghePe0e902, Lo Ee ke Returned.

le Records of this office show mo burial information, case of Lieut.
Gail He Alexsnders

CHARLES Co PIERCE
Lieuts Colonel, QeMeCoay UsSehe



TO 1= REGISTR*ON BRAN‘ G.R.S. F. NUMBER / @ 4 " 7
aiaos 4

i /7
- /

FROM = - 5 )T S s /

©1.ise furnish information »s indicated below regarding the following soldier:

MALE 4 ' 5 A NUBER
RANK 1! ORGANIZATION _ 4/ VLl — BBV 9 = il ca Y | ¥
NO . QUESTION REPLY
e ’J fi
k- Do particulars of soldisr S f
given bove agree with Records? N G o) iy T
I L /}/ el v,
s Date of Death. = : 3
35 Cause and place of dewth, o ;
/ 3 ? 2 -, '.;"
4. Number of Casualty Cablegram. . C C ol AT
5. Date buried.
6 Grave Location.
} ! (a) Complete record required.
(b) Hame of Cemetery or Com-
! ‘ muns ohly required.
j
i Who reported burial.
f 8. Has report been confirmed by (¢ A/C)
‘E G+RsS. ) I
|
92 Report 2s to Grave Marker.
L
10, Report as to Identification
Tags.
11. | Who is nearest relative?
12. | Has N/R been notified? /
(Give Date) Lo Nal E P
133 Report the cxact pesition of ) Vite quﬁ“ AT !
your inquiry on this case. —/ 3 oy A Ny
(Reply in all cases if no o s BT s Dby
information on racord) | nan ST/ ;%/lff,
14, § What is the Photograogh No.?
N.B. All Proper names to be .
printed in PLAIN BLOCK LETTERS. 2
Vo s 7 o 2 y y ; /,:a, -~
, A/, p




File No. 10499
g.R.S, Form No. 133 °
Reply te G, L, Inquiry,
3 WAR DEPARTIENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTHRMASTER GENERAL

GRAVES REGISTRATION SZRVICE
WASHINGTON, D, C,

October 27, 1919. -

Mr. C. Hs Alexander,
#1 Pelham Place,
Norfo 1k, Va.

L, In reply to your inquiry we beg to say that the records
of the Graves Registration Service contain the following information
as to grave locatign:

Cage of: 1st Lieut. Gail Hamilton Alexander,
Co. F., 47th Infantry.

Rehuried - American B/A Cemetery,
Fismes, Department of Marne, Grave

39, Section N,

flace of burial!

2. The grave'haa been registered and suitably marked for
present purposes, pending the adoption of a more permanent monument

by the National Fine Arts Commission, which now has the matter undsr
consideration,

3, Thile it is a sad duty on our part to convey information
concerning the burial of men who were our valient comrades, it i a

satiafaction to answer the queries of those who suffer so grievously
by the casualties of War,

By authcrity of the Quartermaster General:

CHARLES C, PIERCE,
Colonel, Q, M. Corps,
Chief, Graves Registration Service.

NS/3000/LIL
/aan



¢.R.S, Form No. 101-A  (Information Blamk)

TO: - G.R.S.

FROM: =

REGISTIATION BRANCH,
INQUIRY BRANCH.

‘ File Numbex; /471 77

. Date QZZ%&éf‘;«ZAjjf,/sg/é}

Please furnish information as checked (V6 below regarding the following soldier:

NAME CZZlZL/ﬂﬂéLﬂﬂrdlgkaJ éaguvc<iﬁéﬁ/?WAA£C0wv Serial Number )

.RANK /fzsz bZ:Zx,aA«éfT

ORGANIZATION CD/“

E oy A O.QA//

NO. QUESTION

REPLY

14 Do particulars of soldiers given
above agree with Records?

-2 Date of Death.

34 Cause and place of death.

4. Number of Casualty vCablegram,
5. Date buried.

6. Grave Location.

(a) Complete record recuired.

{b) Name of Cemetery or Com-
mune only required.

(c) Note reinterments.

7.4 Who reported burial?
8, Confirmed by G.R,S.?

9./ Report as to Grave Marker,

1Q. Identification Tags:
: (a) Buried with body?
(b) Attached to grave marker?

11, Cemrlete Emergency Address?

12, Has above been notified?
(Give date)

13, Report the exact position of

ycur inquiry on this cuse,
(Reply in all cases if no
information on record)

14, VWhat is the Photograph No,?

15.! Inquiry made by?

1.%, All Proper names to be
typewritten, or printed in
PLAIN BLOCK LETTERS.

Ao opan /o

2, S—yo~1%
5. Nitid o Tl
A, L 2.F

. Waé Jomn &~ />f//

b, gﬁ?ztzvyJ ol 5137' Cz?a”‘”"-
s & Cl~w4/v 7 8}*7

Rbciraid, Q.,o 17/?’
o wagl Rl Uy
é&:a/YVUL4, Lanne

/0. Y rrerrol | (Wazﬁ)
s G H PR
R S TR

Released by Information Control

Dept .
Dlrectorj

“

K ‘Cards 5 x 8

Cards 4 x 6

4t



NEW ENGLAND MUTUAL LIFE INSURANCE COMPANY

BOSTON, MASSACHUSETTS

AAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAA
EPHONE 839
IIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIII

Norro Dl e 0/5_ / /9.

oo dicipn A

By . ;
e g B9
e i




File {20489~ . .

-,.R,S._'FogN\. 1\1'3 T :
- Reply to G. L.\In&uiry. : d;gyf”yi
o ‘WAR DEPARTMENT ‘
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GRENERAL
GRAVES REGISTRATIGN SERVICE
WASHINGTON, D, C.
bruary 16,1920

lps.Amns Alezander
Duraine Aptse
16th.& Spruce 8ts,
-Fhila.Ponn,, :

1. . In reply to your inquiry we beg to say that the records
of the Graves Registration Service contain the following information

as to grave location:

| 4} It .Gail HoAlezander

Case of: 4
° - Qoo Fsd7th, Infantey.

Beburied in Plemes CGamoetery
Deopartment of Marne-
Grave fi39=-800tion Mo

™Yace of burial:

2. Thé grave has been registered and suitably marked for
present purposes, pending the adoption of a more permanent monument
by the National Fine Arts Commission, which now has the matter undsr
consideration, o ' '

-3, Wnile it is a sad duty on our,part'to convey informgtion
- concerning the burial of men who were our valient comrades, it is a
satisfaction to anawor the queriss of those who suffer so grievously

by the casualties of War,

By authority of the Quartermaster General:

CHARLES C. PIERCE,
Colonel, Q, M. Corps,
Chief, Graves Registratiocn Service,

NS/3000/LVL 28



JIRERt 24

Yo' very much any

B '

 ms regarding, Lt}

"

. "

fig youw 'in advance,’
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Chief

U S POSTAGE
& )

s/
. \\‘

» __‘o-‘i.“ /

Graves Regirtration Servics
War Department,
Munitions Bldg.,

Vashington, D.C.

)



' ® o ®
G.R,5, Form No, 10l=A %nf,armat-ion Blank) File Number /47 7 7
TO3~ REGISTRATION PRANCH, G.K.,S, Date ,Z / J 3 /oq_g

FRGM:»  INQUIRY DRANCH,

Please furnish informalion as checked G’{ below regarding the following soldier:

NAVE m@&\ M % Serizl Number
~
RANK oLt oreantzarIan G T 9 7225 »,%%

NO, QUESTLON RYTLY

1, | Do particulars of soldiers given

above agres with Rscordst (;9 y// o//[’

2, | Date of Death, ‘ , .

3, | Caugse and place of death,

4, | Number of Casualty Cablegram

. | Date buried - : N

5, | Date burie o [é) #5) (L /2&4/ /@44/(;
6, Grave Location I

(a) Complete .record required,

(b) Name of Cem’e.-bar:y' or Com- . ﬁ.\/ev}/a'&fwa)
mune only required, ’ Q : 0

(c) Note reinterments,

7. | Who reported burialt Hraos EST Ml

. o4y
’/—‘-ﬂ—-“—‘m——'—
8. onfirmed by G.,R,S5,? .
o Confl y G ' K V- sDIRNY 7y
9, | Report as to Grave Marker N lar nte,
10, | Identificetion Tags: . N
. {(a) Buried with body? ' (, 8 . Y Ntcone

{b) Attached to grave marker?
(b) : & ] Yo Sl ol

]'.1".' Complete Emef"gency Address? (HJ s, ,&,% MM ( 0:2,5&

12, | Has a;b'ove' been notified? h »2/.,27 W -’&mf{g% ﬁ)
(Give date) . . e Z£ fg()?@m) S,

13, | Report the exact position of ()«R) F/R2/17,
your inquiry on this case,
(Reply in all cases if no R
P ’

infoma_tion on rs‘(.:ord)
14,]| VWhat ig the Photograph No,? (/4/)1 'F—-/a?» &9

15, Inquiry made by?

Released by Information Control

Dept,
N.,B, All Proper hames to be’ i Diirectory
typewriiten, or prilted in X _Cards 5 x 8 &
PLAIN BLOCK LETTERS, Cards 4 = 6

li5-2886/1,
{ / %&r ‘Lﬂ%# /6.

. Nth/r»f\









| S & /0777
.' WAR DEPARTMENT, : ' ,
o THE ADJUTANT GENERAL'S AFFICE. !

WASHINGTON,

-~
- -

NOVEMEER, 12,1918,
201.( Alexander,Gail H.)CD.

Honorable Antheny J.Griffin,
. House of Representatives.

My dear Mr.Griffin;

I have the honor to acknowledge your letter of
October -30,1918, and regret to advise that this office has received ne fur
ther infermation concerning lst.Lieutenant Gail H,.Alexanrdecr, Company F,
47th.Infantry, than that he was killed in action August 10,1918,

For more information and details concerning his
death his family should write to his commanding officer,addressing
him as follews.Commanding Officer, Company,F, 47th.Infantry, American
Expeditionary Force.

Repectfully,
P.C.Harris.
The Adjutant General,

2nd. IND.-

2388, .
' L From Commanding Officer, 47th.Infantry, American,E.F.Germany,8,
Dec.1918.
To:Central Records Office, American E.F. FORWARDED.

(T.H.MIDDLETON)
Colonel, 47th. Infantry.
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e hike anﬂm',
60 Lodgea Lane,
L Cyowyd, Pas

' Rauipt s mlmwltdgnd of your letter of rmont thto Y,y
o.ﬁv:lsins that you do not believe you will be able to meke a pil- |
grimpge %o the grave of your husband, the late Lieutemut Gail R¢ ~

: ,Alcnndu', during the sumer months of 1988, : ;

‘ It is doaply ro;ruttod thnt you are umable at thz: t!.u ,
to aceept the last offer of the Govermment to make the journey.
However, it is sincerely hoped that you will find it poassible te
make the trip befure the conclusion of the pilgrimages in 1983,

If s0, it is requested you advise this offige and uﬂwu vi.n
be -ndc for you. . \

Should you nlne the p!.l;ri-go. yw are’ umﬁt&t you

. will receive the best of care snd ettention at all times and that
: myﬂun; possible will be done for your oomfort and welfare.

For ﬂn erwnlber mm. '
‘ Very tmly yours,

CHAS. W. DIETZ,

Captain, Q. M. w:
Assistant,



WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN RePLY Rerer TR 293 AM November 16, 1932.
Alexander, Gail H (0A)

Mrs. Anna Alexander,
60 Lodges Lane,

Cynwyd, Pa.

Dear Madam:

In reply to a recent questionnaire you advised that you
were undecided about making a pilgrimage to the grave of your
husband, the late First Lieutenant Geil H. Alexander, during the
surmer of 1933.

In order that the best available accommodations may be
secured for the mothers and widows it is necessary that steamship
reservations be made several months in advance, I+t is therefore
requested that you advise at this time whether or not you believa
you will be able to meke & pilgrimage next summer, in order that
arrangements may be made accordingly.

A self-addressed envelope which requires no postage is
enclosed for your convenience in replying.

For The Quartermaster General

Very truly yours,

Captain, Q. M. C

Assistant,
Enclosure:

Envelope ,
s
Aoos muetr Dialhaoll 52 Lot X

0%, ,ﬁii? i%h.,gAﬂpuz-»ﬂgi- o Auﬂ:;;zsf;'*J”‘“/
: & | oy .‘_' r Mj-u

s ﬁ'fffl
v,

,;;#5-7E§?72§;
o) P K-\“':\‘;):;.-'.

T
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WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN RepLY ReFer To QM 293 A-M
Alexander, Gail H. (oa) July 9, 1932,

Mrs, Anne Alexander,
60 Lodges Lane,

Cynwyd, Pa.

Dear Madam:

The Act of Congress of March 2, 1929, as amended May 15, 1930, authorizes
pilgrimages to the cemeteries Of Europe during the years 1930, 1931, 1932 and 1933
for the mothers and widows of deceased members of the American forces who were lost
or buried at sea or whose remains are interred in Europe.

Your attention is particularly invited to the fact that this is the last
opportunity you will have to make the pilgrimage under the provisions of the above
mentioned Act. Unless you take advantage of this LAST chance to make a trip in
1933 you will receive no benefit from the Act. There is no provision of law which
will permit the Government to make a money allowance to any mother or widow who
does not choose to make the pilgrimage.

IT IS REQUESTED THAT YOU GIVE THE MATTER YOUR MOST CAREFUL CONSIDERATION
BEFORE REACHING A DECISION, BEARING IN MIND THAT THIS IS THE LAST OPPORTUNITY YOU
WILL HAVE TO MAKE THE TRIP AT GOVERNMENT EXPENSE.

In order to assure proper and satisfactory accommodations for the mothers
and widows making the journey in 1933, reservations for steamship transportation
must be made by this office several months in advance., It is requested that you
answer the questions below by writing "Yes" or "No" or "Undecided" in the blank space
following the question. When you have answered the question, sign your name and re-
turn this sheet in the enclosed addressed envelope which requires no postage. PLEASE
DO NOT DELAY, as it is essential that the information be in this office promptly.

This letter is being sent to all eligible mothers and widows who, did not
make the pilgrimage during the years 1930, 1931 or 1932. There is encloged a circu-
lar of information WHICH YOU SHOULD READ VERY CAREFULLY BEFORE MAKING YOUR DECISION,

For The Quartermaster General,

Captain, Q. M, Corps,

2 Encls, Assistant.
]

DO YOU DESIRE TO MAKE A PILGRIMAGE DURING THE YEAR 19339

(erte answer here)

[
(8ign here)



Date of Mother's death?
x“-%

Stepmether—or—Ioeo!
l qt é?

pak%w
A A/V\‘O\\S’ Mﬁa‘&*"'
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WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

in REPLY REFER To QM 293 A-M
Alexender, Gail H, OA W November 2, 1931

Mrs. Alexander
60 Lodges Lane
Cynwyd, Pennsylvania

Dear Madam:

Reference is made to previous correspondence relative to the
pilgrimage to the cemeteries of Europe, authorized by the Act of Congress
of March 2, 1929, as amended May 15, 1930. In your reply to the recent
inquiry as to whether or not you desired to make a pilgrimage in 1932,
you advised you were undecided.

In view of the fact that steamship reservations must be made
several months in advance, it is essential that this office know how many
mothers and widows must be arranged for. It is possible that you may
have made your decision by this time. It is therefore reguested that you
complete the form below by writing in the space provided, your answers to
the questions 1listed, sign your name, and return this letter in the en-
cleosed envelope which requires no postage. In the event you state;ydu de-
sire to make the journey in 1932 and circumstances prevent your ing the
pilgrimage, it is requested you notify this office as promptliifzﬂzossible.

1. Do you desire to make a pilgrimage

in 19327 = :}j"

2. Please state your age and condition ; Age:
of health: Health:

3. Do you speak English?

4. What other language do you speak?

For The Quartermaster General,

Very

. &. DJIHUGHES,
Enel: Captain, g&. M. Corps,
Env. Aggistant.



WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER TO QM_BQS_AM

- . July 22, 1931.
Alexander, Gail H, 1st. Lt. (0-&) wx

Mrs. Anna Alexander,
60 Lodges Lane,

Cynwyd, Pa.

Dear Madam:

Arrangements are now being made for conducting pilgrimages
during the year 1932 to the cemeteries in Europe under the prov181ons
of the Act of Congress of March 2, 1929, as amended.

To assure proper and satisfactory accommodations, reserva-
tions for steamship transportation required during the summer of 1932
must be made by this office not later than August lst of this year.
It is therefore desired that you answer the question below by writing
either of the words "Yes", "No", or "Undecided" in the blank space
following the question,

As soon as you have answered the question, please sign your
name and return this sheet in the enclosed addressed envelope which
requires no postage. Do not delay, as a prompt reply is essential.

This letter is being sent to all eligible mothers and widows
who did not make a pilgrimage at the expense of the Government during
1930 and are not making the journey in 1931.

For The Quartermaster General,

rﬁlly yoMTrs , i )
/ L\_ 7{‘1 : /’Q v /0/822’(‘w \‘L- 9
L
DRG] [of qe‘%
., Q. M, Cer
Asgistant.

A
Capta

DO YOU DESIRE TO MAKE A PILGRIMAGE DURING THE YEAR 1932°%
Write answer here

Sign here




deorge Washington ' Llexander, Gail H.,

7=29=31 1st Lt.
608 \/‘ .

I - .
I 0[0—00&"""‘/ the invitation extended

(Af\ccept or decline)
me to make a pilgrimage to Europe at the expense of

the Government of the United States under the pro-

visions of the Act of Congress approved March 2, 1929.

Mrs. Anna Alexander

4 y/4
Nt ™ Aleefrooe 22~
60 Lodges Lane, Cynwyd, Montgomery Go., Penna.

(Town or City) (State)

T. 8. COVERNMENY FRINYING GFFIOR: 1530 J116286
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WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GHNERAL

WASHINGTON éifjry,.

N REPLY rErer To QM 293 A-C

Alexander, Geil H, - 608 W June 30, 1930.

Mrs., Anna Alexander,
60 Lodges Lane,
Cynwyd, Pa,

Dear Madam:

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of Congress
of March 2, 1929, together with an amendment thereto, approved May 15, 1930.

The records of this office ghow that you are the Widow of
the deceased veteran named above and in order that plans may be completed for
conducting the pilgrimages, it is requested you answer the following questions
by filling out the blanks left therefor and return the letter to this office
in the enclosed envelope which requires no postage.

1. Do you desire to make this pilgrimage? K
2. Do you desire to make the pilgrimage

in the calendar year 19319
3. Please give your age and state your Age e Jo )

health. Condition of Health Cé;

/ Sk
4. Do you speak English? W
U == -

5. What other language do you speak? (o ﬂ"‘j—%d‘&/ fw;.é_,_é)

“HUGHES,

Enclosures: Q. M. Corps,
Envelope AEgistant.
Act

Amendment



WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER TO QM 293 A_C
Alexander, Gail H, 608W June 18, 1930

Mrs, Anna Alexander,
60 Lodges Lane,
Cymwyd, Pennsylvania,

Dear Madam:

Arrangements are now being made for conducting pilgrimages
during the year 1931, to the cemeteries in Europe under the provi-
sions of the Act of Congress of March 2, 1929.

/

To assure proper and satisfactory accommodations, reserva-
tions for steamship transportation required during the summer of
1931 must be made by this office not later than August 1lst of this
year. It is therefore desired that you answer the question below
by writing the word "Yes" or "No" in the blank space following the
question.

As soon as you have answered the question, please sign
your name and return this sheet in the enclosed addressed envelope,
which requires no postage. Do not delay, as a prompt reply is
essential.

This letter is being sent to all mothers and widows who
are not making the pilgrimage in 1930, regardless of whether or not
they have expressed a desire to make the pilgrimage.

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,
A, D. HUGHES,

Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Assistant,

DO YOU DESIRE TO MAKE - THE PILGRIMAGE DURING THE YEAR 1931°? é;zz:i)

(Wri¥e answer here)

(Sign here)



Roosevelt ' Ay o ek
808 ‘

I M"W the invitation extended

(Accept or decline)

me to make a pilgrimage to Europe at the expense of the
Government of the United States under the provisions of

the Act of Congress approved March 2, 1929. A(\P

Mrs., Anna Alexander

(Name)

60 Lodges Lane, Cynwyd, Montgomery Co., Pa.

(Town or City) (8tate)

U. 8. GOVERNMENT PRINTING OFFICE. 1020
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WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON N

iN repLy rerer To QM 293 A-C ) October %7, 1929,
Alexander, Galil He 608 W

¥rs. Anna Alexander,
60 Lodges Lane,

Cynwyd, Pae

Dear Madam:

The Act of Congress which provides for pilgrimages to cemeteries in
Europe by mothers and widows of members of the military or naval forces of the
United States who died in the military or naval service at any time bstween
April 5, 1917 and July 1, 1921, and whose remains are now interred in such ceme-
teries, all necessary expenaes of which pilgrimages are to be paid by the United
States Government, requires that the Secretary of War make an investigation and
submit the reeults of such investigation in a report to Congress not later than
December 15, 1929, The purpose of the investigation is to determine the total
number of mothers and widows entitled to make the pilgrimages, the number of
guch mothers and widows who desire to make the pilgrimages, the number who desire
to make the pilgrimages during the calendar year 1930 and the probable cost of
the pilgrimages to be made.

In order that the report referred to may be made and plans completed
for conducting the pilgrimages, it is requested that you answer the following_ e
questions by filling out the blanks left therefor and return the letter to this™
office by return mail in the enclosed envelope which requires no postage.

.

1. Do you desire to make this pilgrimage if eligible? (Yes) [ yx@_z
2. Do you desire to make the pilgrimage ‘9#\,

in the calendar year 1930° (Yes) / Ao —
3. Have you at any time made a prewi visit

to the grave of the deceaseq\m the mili-

tary or naval forces 1n)n.13 ,,yo%e i@\e,rested'ﬁ (—Y-;é“ (No)

p o -
,Tf FIVE n “’\ Aged Health
4, Please give your age stl% 3 hgggth[: (Years) (Good) SFBTE—

<& M & .
\\’lx U/V Engliehl (Yos) <ZJo— '
5. What language do you Espe\'a{k%Z7 ‘4 Other language M—M

STTTY.

(Specify language spoken)

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

NAYS N IK’M
Encl. | lJOHN . HARRIS,
Act Major, Q, M, Corps,

Envelope Assistant, 9,-\\



WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

N REPLY rerer To QM 293 A-C
Alexander, Gail H.

July 30, 1929.

Mrs. Anna Alexander,
60 Lodges Lane,
Cynwyd, Pa.

=~

Dear Madam:

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of Congress
approved March 2, 1929, entitled an Act "To enable the mothers and widows of
the deceased soldiers, sailors and marines of the American foreces now interred
in the cemeteries of Europe to make a pilgrimage to these cemeteries".

The records of this office show that you are the widow of the late

First Lieutenant Gail He Alexander, Co. F, 47th Inf. whose remains are now
jnterred in the Oise-Aisne American Cemetery, Seringes-et-Nesles, Aisne,
Francee

Will you pleaée fill in the answers to the following questions in
the space provided on this letter, and return tc this office in the enclosed
envelope which requires no postage?

Write answers in space below:

1

1. Have you remarried since the death

of the above named veteran? A et BT et Tin L atll?

-

8. If not, do you desire to make the
pilgrimage? /§Z§Zz)‘

3. 1Is the deceased survived by a mother? Skgﬁ—

4., If so, give her name and complete
address. . - l

ST oo L AR LS WIS St RN AP RE o B e B

For The Quartermaster Gengral, -
b L «'

i “-“ﬁ'ﬁaﬂ!fﬁrery Hrily yours, Y\& ﬁﬁm i
A e it ~sx i

2 Incls. I U JOHN T. HARRIS,
Act of Congress Major, Q. M. Corps,

Envelope Assistant.
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WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTOM

w repLy rerer To QM 293 A-C | £
—j&nxan&erT—Gaml He

June <0 , 1929.
XC 32 624
We. Anna Alexander

60 Lodges Lane
Cynwyd, Pa.

Mrs. Anna Alexender,
Touraine Apartments,
156h & Spruce Sts.,
Philadelphia, Fa.

Dear Madam:

Your attention is invited to the encleosed copy of an Act of
Congress approved March 2, 1929, entitled an Act "To enable the mothers
and widows of the deceased soldiers, sailors and marines of the American
forces now interred in the cemeteries of Europe to make a pilgrimage to
these cemeteries”.

The records of this office show that you are the widow of the
late First Lieutenant Geil H, Alexander, Co.F, 47th Inf. whose remains
ere now intérred in the Oise=-Aisne Mmericen Cemetery, Seringes-et~Nesles,
fisne, Frence.

Will you please adviee this office whether or’ not he is survived
by a mother who is entitled under the provisions of the above quoted Act, 1o
meke the pilgrimage, and if so, will you please furnish her full name and
addrese in order that action may be taken to extend an invitation to her to
make the pilgrimage. Both mothers and widows are entitled to make the pil-
grimage. .

Your attention is particularly invited to Section 4 of the en-
closed Act, which defines the terms "mother" and "widow". If the relation-
ship is that of a stepmother, mother through adoption or a woman who stood
in loco parentis to the decedent, a statement as to her relationship is re-
quested. In case you have remarried it 18 also requested that a statement to
that effect be made.

For your reply, you may use the enclcsed anvelope which requires

no postage.
For The Quartermaster General, B A
Very truly yours, ! ’,.qgﬁgggg;\\af

N e t g e T
X\R‘A Y “W . aa $&'2€! !"s
i e 28 W L
|| \‘l‘ - oy %‘:: \‘\\-? ?
U JOHN T. HARRISA ¥. & W ¥ 7 &3

2 incls. Major, Q. M. Corpsiy #®

Act of Congress. Asgistant.

Envelope.





